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Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action    

25-15740        0009 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13792] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-15741        0030 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12740] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-15742        0033 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-15743        0039 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-15744        0040 Fire Alarm Residential Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 968] DEPOT CT

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JKL1 ZMR1 CJV LMD1 CAG1 SCR

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

              Unit:    405  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    JRL1 JDS

              Unit:    405  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

              Unit:    405  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1807-IN

25-15745        0042 MV OPERATION Unfounded    

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD + LOCUST ST

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-15746        0101 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    DEPOT ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-15747        0105 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-15749        0116 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3318] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

              Unit:    405  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-15750        0116 TRAFFIC CONTROL Citation Issued    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-15751        0121 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-15752        0132 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    
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        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-15753        0135 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13829] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-15754        0150 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-15755        0200 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-15756        0203 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-15757        0208 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    S MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-15758        0227 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13851] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-15759        0243 Fire Alarm Commercial Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11678] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

              Unit:    405  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    JRL1 JDS

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1808-IN

25-15760        0300 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-15761        0324 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    LITTLE TREE LN

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-15762        0335 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-15763        0422 Fire Alarm Residential Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 968] DEPOT CT

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    JRL1 JDS

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    JRL1 JDS

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1809-IN

25-15765        0619 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2306] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden
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25-15766        0620 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    MECHANIC ST + DAVID RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-15767        0648 MV OPERATION Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

25-15770        0721 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + DOUGLAS DR

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-15771        0734 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-15772        0735 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST + MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-15773        0738 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST + MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-15774        0746 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD + WRENTHAM ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-15775        0755 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD + WRENTHAM ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-15776        0810 Fire Alarm Commercial Report    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11591] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    JRL1 JDS

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    BFB BEC1 DPH2

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1810-IN

25-15777        0816 MV STOP Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12952] PAINE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-15778        0816 ESCORT / TRANSPORT Transported    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 147] ANNMARIE DR

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-15779        0819 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST + CAROLINE DR

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

        Refer To Summons:      25-355-AR

           Summons:    MASON, DANA A       

           Address:    161 MECHANIC ST APT 2304   BELLINGHAM, MA

               Age:    53

           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH C90 S23

25-15780        0843 DISTURBANCE Report    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11602] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

              Unit:    407  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

25-15781        0908 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 10] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-15782        0918 MV STOP Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13270] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-15783        0926 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    PINE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-15784        0928 CIVIL COMPLAINT Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14342] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-15785        0936 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13279] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-15786        0937 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13080] PINE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-15787        0957 DISTURBANCE Gone on Arrival    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

              Unit:    407  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

        Refer To Summons:      25-361-AR

           Summons:    SANTOS, RICHARD WILLIAM       

           Address:    87 INDIAN RUN RD   BELLINGHAM, MA

               Age:    63

           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT

                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE

25-15788        1008 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-15789        1035 ESCORT / TRANSPORT Transported    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 147] ANNMARIE DR

              Unit:    410  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-15790        1037 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13824] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-15791        1054 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12822] NORTH ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

        Refer To Summons:      25-357-AR

           Summons:    LOJA GUALLPA, MARLENE CELESTINA       

           Address:    44 S MAIN ST Apt. #2   MILFORD, MA

               Age:    26
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           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV C90 S10

                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT * C90 S17

25-15792        1113 DISABLED MV Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13697] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-15793        1114 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13334] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-15794        1126 DISABLED MV Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11598] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-15795        1128 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11620] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    BFB BEC1 DPH2

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA MLA YA DPD SJG KGG

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1811-IN

25-15796        1147 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11591] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-15797        1148 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 532] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-15798        1201 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-15799        1202 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-15800        1203 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6256] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-15801        1217 VANDALISM Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12810] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-15802        1220 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14364] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-15803        1237 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11609] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-15804        1256 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

  Location/Address:    HIGH ST

              Unit:    407  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

25-15805        1313 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 2504] DOUGLAS DR

              Unit:    407  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

25-15806        1316 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3669] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    407  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

              Unit:    407  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

25-15808        1332 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 8138] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-15809        1338 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM ST + PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

       Refer To Accident:      25-263-AC

25-15810        1344 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

  Location/Address:    FOX RUN RD

              Unit:    407  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

25-15812        1348 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 349] LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-15813        1349 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-15814        1355 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

          Location:    [BEL 933] LAKE HIAWATHA NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    407  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

25-15815        1358 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-15816        1404 MV STOP Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    BLACKSTONE ST + CANDACE DR

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-15817        1411 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

  Location/Address:    CROSS ST

              Unit:    407  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

25-15818        1411 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13770] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-15819        1417 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-15821        1516 DISTURBANCE Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5293] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana
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              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    425  Lieutenant Stephen R Daigle

        Refer To Summons:      25-359-AR

           Summons:    LEE, JOHN M       

           Address:    392 CENTER ST   BELLINGHAM, MA

               Age:    41

           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE

25-15822        1520 LARCENY / FORGERY / FRAUD Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 334] HIGHRIDGE RD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-15823        1543 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5293] PULASKI BLVD

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    SMC TMC

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    DML ZMR1

   Original Call #:    25-15821

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1812-IN

25-15824        1625 Service Call Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12381] MAPLE ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    BFB BEC1 DPH2

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1813-IN

25-15825        1630 MV ACCIDENT Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2205] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-15827        1652 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3257] LAKESHORE DR

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-15828        1715 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11261] FARM ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

       Refer To Accident:      25-264-AC

25-15829        1801 SERVE SUMMONS SERVED    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2758] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    425  Lieutenant Stephen R Daigle

25-15830        1828 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-15831        1851 NOISE COMPLAINT Nothing Found    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 800] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

25-15832        2109 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-15833        2114 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson
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25-15834        2151 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2741] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

For Date: 07/02/2025  -  Wednesday   

25-15836        0005 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-15837        0010 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12642] MONIQUE DR

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-15838        0014 INTOXICATED PERSON Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + SCOTT HILL BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-15839        0025 ASSAULT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11602] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

        Refer To Summons:      25-360-AR

           Summons:    KLEIMOLA, ROBERT WILLIAM       

           Address:    953 SOUTH MAIN ST   BELLINGHAM, MA

               Age:    19

           Charges:    A&B

25-15840        0031 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-15841        0031 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13703] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-15842        0038 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-15843        0046 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-15844        0048 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-15845        0101 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12740] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-15846        0101 TRAFFIC CONTROL Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12740] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-15848        0128 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce
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25-15850        0221 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-15851        0328 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13851] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-15852        0411 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14316] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-15853        0419 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-15854        0435 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-15855        0503 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-15857        0603 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13785] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-15858        0639 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-15861        0758 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13695] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-15862        0759 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12810] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-15863        0801 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12815] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-15864        0803 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + WOODLAND RD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-15865        0808 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-15866        0812 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13695] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay
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25-15867        0814 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 10] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-15868        0816 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    407  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

25-15869        0817 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST

              Unit:    407  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

25-15870        0820 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12952] PAINE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-15871        0832 CIVIL COMPLAINT Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2667] CRYSTAL WAY

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-15872        0833 MV STOP Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12831] NORTH ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-15873        0848 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12824] NORTH ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-15874        0851 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    407  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

25-15875        0854 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    NORTH ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-15876        0859 DISABLED MV Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-15878        0904 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD + ELBOW ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

              Unit:    407  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

              Unit:    413  Sergeant Christopher J Padula

       Refer To Accident:      25-265-AC

25-15879        0912 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12370] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-15880        0919 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12373] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-15881        0921 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3726] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2
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    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1814-IN

25-15882        0925 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-15883        1012 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1667] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-15884        1032 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-15885        1048 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14316] WRENTHAM RD

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 ZMR1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1815-IN

25-15887        1126 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11602] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-15888        1213 MV ACCIDENT - P I Medical Transport    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 ZMR1

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

              Unit:    407  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1816-IN

       Refer To Accident:      25-266-AC

25-15890        1244 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 8146] RONDEAU RD

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1817-IN

25-15891        1252 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1563] BRITTANY RD

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1

          EMS Unit:    FRAA1-Franklin Ambulance 1

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1818-IN

25-15892        1331 CO Alarm Residential Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13141] PLYMOUTH RD

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1819-IN

25-15893        1341 MISCELLANEOUS Spoken To    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 13244] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-15894        1345 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11131] EDGEHILL LN

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1820-IN

25-15895        1411 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-15896        1514 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12815] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-15897        1524 MISCELLANEOUS Nothing Found    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-15898        1550 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-15899        1554 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST + MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-15900        1600 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-15901        1602 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST + MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-15902        1629 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-15903        1635 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12740] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-15904        1642 MV STOP Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12427] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-15905        1702 DISABLED MV Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2703] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-15907        1715 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-15908        1730 TRAFFIC CONTROL Police Service Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-15909        1735 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3454] PAINE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-15910        1740 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-15912        1759 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD + LOCUST ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-15913        1809 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST + STONEHEDGE RD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-15915        1847 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-15916        1857 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13296] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-15918        1940 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 28] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

25-15919        1951 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-15920        1952 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 10] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-15922        1959 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-15923        2001 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-15924        2004 MV OPERATION Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13276] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure
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25-15926        2058 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12779] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-15928        2141 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-15929        2153 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    MECHANIC ST + MAPLE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

25-15930        2327 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-15931        2336 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

For Date: 07/03/2025  -  Thursday   

25-15932        0006 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-15933        0006 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-15934        0010 DISTURBANCE Transported    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-15935        0010 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12642] MONIQUE DR

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-15936        0023 ALARM Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 10] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-15937        0032 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    CARRIER ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-15938        0036 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-15939        0044 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-15941        0055 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson
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25-15942        0058 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-15943        0058 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST + WRENTHAM ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-15944        0058 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2240] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-15945        0221 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-15946        0306 MV STOP Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-15947        0325 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1673] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-15948        0400 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12326] MAPLE ST

25-15949        0411 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12740] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-15950        0455 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

          Location:    [BEL 912] WETHERSFIELD NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-15951        0457 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12484] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-15952        0520 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-15954        0617 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    DEPOT ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-15955        0648 DISTURBANCE Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13296] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

              Unit:    407  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-15956        0712 WELL BEING CHECK Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2703] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-15957        0733 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13317] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay
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25-15959        0747 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11602] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1821-IN

25-15961        0754 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12096] LAKE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-15962        0757 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5139] SOUTH MAIN ST

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 ZMR1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1822-IN

25-15963        0834 MV STOP Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    BLACKSTONE ST + CANDACE DR

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-15964        0842 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12835] NORTH ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-15965        0842 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

  Location/Address:    PARK ST

              Unit:    407  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

25-15966        0843 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

  Location/Address:    RAILROAD ST

              Unit:    407  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

25-15967        0843 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    407  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

25-15968        0848 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3791] NORTH ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-15969        0913 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4338] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-15970        0922 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-15971        0925 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-15973        0927 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13428] RAY AVE

25-15974        0941 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2758] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-15975        1013 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14371] WRENTHAM ST
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          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 ZMR1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1823-IN

25-15976        1017 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + HIGHLAND RD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-15977        1028 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + OAK ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-15979        1105 MV ACCIDENT - P I Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11569] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR

              Unit:    407  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Scott T Provost

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1824-IN

       Refer To Accident:      25-267-AC

25-15980        1110 PUBLIC ASSIST Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    FLAGG DR

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    424  Lieutenant Kenneth W Jones

25-15981        1128 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-15983        1131 PARKING VIOLATION Violation    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11598] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

25-15982        1133 PUBLIC ASSIST Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13335] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-15984        1135 PARKING VIOLATION Violation    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11598] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

25-15987        1301 MV OPERATION Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD + LEMIRE CT

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-15988        1309 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 717] SADDLEBACK HILL RD

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1825-IN

25-15990        1407 MV STOP Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4301] S MAIN ST + EASY ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

              Unit:    423  Detective Sergeant Thomas C Marston

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-15991        1441 MV STOP Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + HERITAGE WAY

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld
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        Refer To Summons:      25-363-AR

           Summons:    PROCKETT, TROY A       

           Address:    10 WORCESTER AVE   HUDSON, MA

               Age:    49

           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

                       ATTACHING PLATES

                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE

                       NUMBER PLATE, TAKE

                       RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200

25-15992        1451 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3726] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1826-IN

25-15993        1459 ALARM Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-15994        1519 Medical Mutual Aid Given Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [FRA] EAST CENTRAL ST

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 ZMR1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1828-IN

25-15995        1520 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14371] WRENTHAM ST

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1

          EMS Unit:    WOONR2-Woonsocket Rescue 2

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1827-IN

25-15996        1534 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11587] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

       Refer To Accident:      25-268-AC

25-15997        1536 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2758] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-15998        1546 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11602] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-15999        1549 ILLEGAL DUMPING Observed    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12563] MENDON ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16000        1556 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11620] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

       Refer To Accident:      25-269-AC

25-16001        1614 MV ACCIDENT Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11620] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

        Refer To Summons:      25-364-AR
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           Summons:    GUAMAN, MARIA MERCEDES       

           Address:    28 FRUIT ST Apt. #1   MILFORD, MA

               Age:    27

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV

        Refer To Summons:      25-365-AR

           Summons:    GUAMAN, MARIA MERCEDES       

           Address:    28 FRUIT ST Apt. #1   MILFORD, MA

               Age:    27

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV

25-16002        1642 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2402] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16004        1707 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16005        1717 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16006        1751 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16008        1835 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12200] LISA ANN DR

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP

   Original Call #:    25-16007

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1829-IN

25-16009        2000 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-16010        2008 UTILITIES COMPLAINT Observed    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11789] HIXON ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16011        2057 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16012        2108 TRAFFIC CONTROL Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    MENDON ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16013        2114 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12370] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16014        2141 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5175] MECHANIC ST

25-16015        2144 BUILDING CHECK Observed    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12740] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16016        2148 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16017        2158 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11602] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16019        2208 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16020        2245 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16021        2304 ALARM Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13268] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16022        2307 FIREWORKS Nothing Found    

  Location/Address:    CANDACE DR

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16023        2317 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    CENTER ST

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

For Date: 07/04/2025  -  Friday   

25-16025        0004 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12770] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16026        0012 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16027        0019 HARASSMENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12810] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16028        0022 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2035] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16029        0029 MV OPERATION Observed    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11598] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

              Unit:    407  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16030        0129 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell
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  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-16031        0132 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12800] NORTH MAIN ST

25-16032        0140 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-16033        0142 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-16035        0150 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13309] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16036        0304 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14331] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16037        0314 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16038        0351 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    CARRIER ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16039        0355 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    CARRIER ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16040        0359 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16041        0418 ALARM Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11618] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16042        0451 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16043        0451 INTOXICATED PERSON Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-16044        0509 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR

   Original Call #:    25-16043

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1830-IN

25-16045        0613 Medical Medical Transport    
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 721] DOUGLAS DR

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 ZMR1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1831-IN

25-16046        0742 MISCELLANEOUS Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11241] FARM ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16047        0825 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11602] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16049        0830 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2306] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16050        0833 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

          Location:    340 LAKE STREET

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16052        0837 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2504] DOUGLAS DR

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-16053        0837 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16054        0840 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16055        0845 TRAFFIC CONTROL Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 940] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16056        0900 UTILITIES COMPLAINT Observed    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

25-16057        0912 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-16058        0922 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12350] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16059        0925 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-16060        0932 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16062        1001 WELL BEING CHECK Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1337] CAROLINE DR

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16063        1021 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16064        1021 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2088] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16065        1057 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16066        1124 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16067        1132 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16069        1153 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16070        1215 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11598] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16071        1318 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1250] CAROLINE DR

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR DPH2 MAL1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP KGG TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1833-IN

25-16072        1346 PARKING VIOLATION Observed    

  Location/Address:    ROME AVE + ACORN ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16073        1354 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16074        1357 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16075        1409 Odor of Smoke/Gas Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    SMC TMC

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1834-IN

25-16076        1412 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

          Location:    [BEL 933] LAKE HIAWATHA NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-16077        1412 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13259] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

        Refer To Summons:      25-366-AR

           Summons:    FOY, TASHIA L       

           Address:    234 RATHBUN ST   WOONSOCKET, RI

               Age:    35

           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

                       PASSING VIOLATION *

25-16078        1416 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16079        1420 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2504] DOUGLAS DR

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16080        1428 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16081        1445 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5203] HARPIN ST

25-16083        1504 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 7150] RAKEVILLE CIR

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 ZMR1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1 DML

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 ZMR1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1835-IN

25-16084        1537 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2703] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16085        1552 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 28] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-16086        1602 ALARM Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11587] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

              Unit:    MC1  Patrol John J Melanson
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25-16087        1612 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4315] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16088        1621 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2758] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    MC1  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16089        1623 MV OPERATION Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    FARM ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-16090        1630 MV STOP Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12773] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-16092        1719 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-16093        1814 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    NASON ST

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP KGG TJH

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR DPH2 MAL1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1837-IN

25-16095        1848 Engine Mutual Aid D-11 Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [WON] MACARTHUR RD

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    SMC TMC

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1838-IN

25-16096        1854 Medical Mutual Aid Given Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [MD] NELSON CT

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP KGG TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1839-IN

25-16099        1959 PARKING VIOLATION Nothing Found    

  Location/Address:    CANDACE DR

25-16100        2031 Brush/Outside Fire Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13870] SQUIRE LN

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    SMC TMC

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    MC1  Patrol John J Melanson

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1840-IN

25-16101        2048 DISTURBANCE Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    MC1  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16102        2101 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16103        2111 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16104        2113 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13965] STOCKHOLM ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16107        2141 Engine Mutual Aid D-22 Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [FRA] ISLAND RD

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR DPH2 MAL1

         Fire Unit:    C1-Command-Fire Chief

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1841-IN

25-16108        2211 PARKING VIOLATION Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    LAKESHORE DR + CRANBERRY MEADOW RD

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16110        2226 MV ACCIDENT - P I Medical Transport    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2819] SOUTH MAIN ST

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 ZMR1

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    SMC TMC

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP KGG TJH

         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-Deputy Chief

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1842-IN

       Refer To Accident:      25-271-AC

        Refer To Summons:      25-371-AR

           Summons:    CONNORS, WILLIAM T JR       

           Address:    7 BELLSTONE DR   BELLINGHAM, MA

               Age:    49

           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%

                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE

                       STATE HWAY-TRAFFIC VIOLATION * 720 CMR §9.06

25-16111        2230 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

       Refer To Accident:      25-270-AC

25-16112        2236 HARASSMENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

For Date: 07/05/2025  -  Saturday   

25-16117        0048 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2741] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16118        0129 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2673] SOUTH MAIN ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR DPH2 MAL1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP KGG TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1843-IN

25-16119        0247 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13769] SOUTH MAIN ST
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         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR DPH2 MAL1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP KGG TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1844-IN

25-16120        0319 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2504] DOUGLAS DR

              Unit:    407  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16121        0343 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16122        0346 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11037] DEPOT CT

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR DPH2 MAL1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP KGG TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1845-IN

25-16123        0350 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16124        0409 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16125        0456 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16126        0500 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16127        0506 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16128        0511 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16129        0520 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13720] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16130        0539 TRAFFIC CONTROL Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13296] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16131        0552 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6158] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16132        0744 Fire Alarm Residential Fire Service Rendered   
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 1827] COUNTRYSIDE RD

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR DPH2 MAL1 JKL1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1846-IN

25-16133        0827 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16134        0920 WELL BEING CHECK Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12146] LAUREL LN

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-16136        0937 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-16137        0939 LARCENY / FORGERY / FRAUD Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2703] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16138        0957 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16139        1010 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16140        1036 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-16141        1043 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14316] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

        Refer To Summons:      25-368-AR

           Summons:    BELLANTI, JOSEPH A       

           Address:    40 PICKERING AVE   BELLINGHAM, MA

               Age:    45

           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

                       SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION *

25-16142        1045 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 659] CROSS ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-16143        1045 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16144        1051 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11678] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell
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25-16146        1110 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-16147        1110 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16148        1132 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    WILLIAM WAY

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16149        1137 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    MEADOW RD + SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

        Refer To Summons:      25-369-AR

                        Juvenile Arrest

               Age:    15

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV

                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE *

        Refer To Summons:      25-370-AR

           Summons:    CORNELIO CRUZ, JOSE RAMIRO       

           Address:    13 WATSON ST 1R   WOONSOCKET, RI

               Age:    40

           Charges:    UNLICENSED/SUSPENDED OPERATION OF MV, PERMIT

25-16150        1151 ANIMAL CONTROL / PROBLEM Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13249] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16151        1157 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1498] BLACKSTONE ST

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP KGG TJH SJG

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR DPH2 MAL1 JKL1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1848-IN

25-16152        1243 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16153        1319 Fire Alarm Residential Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    POTHIER ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    SMC TMC

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1849-IN

25-16156        1347 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 721] DOUGLAS DR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP KGG TJH SJG

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR DPH2 MAL1 JKL1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1850-IN

25-16157        1347 LARCENY / FORGERY / FRAUD Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11598] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16160        1539 UTILITIES COMPLAINT Observed    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2177] HARTFORD AVE
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              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16162        1603 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11426] FOX RUN RD

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    DPH2 MAN1

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    SMC TMC

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1 DML

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1852-IN

25-16163        1607 CIVIL COMPLAINT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5260] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16164        1608 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2501] CHESTNUT ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16165        1623 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13710] SOUTH MAIN ST

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP KGG TJH SJG

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR DPH2 MAL1 JKL1

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    407  Patrol John J Melanson

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1 DML

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1853-IN

25-16168        1704 MV STOP Towed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11582] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16169        1744 ANIMAL CONTROL / PROBLEM Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1722] BELLWOOD CIR

25-16170        1753 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12043] LAKESHORE DR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP KGG TJH SJG

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    SMC TMC

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1854-IN

25-16171        1829 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13835] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-16172        1834 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2556] LINDA WAY

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16173        1837 Brush/Outside Fire Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    SMC TMC

         Fire Unit:    BRUSH2-Brush-Brush 2

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1855-IN
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25-16174        1849 Brush/Outside Fire Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST + CROSS ST

         Fire Unit:    BRUSH2-Brush-Brush 2

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    SMC TMC

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1856-IN

25-16175        1929 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1825] COUNTRY WAY

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16177        2100 FIREWORKS Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14058] THERESA RD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

              Unit:    407  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16178        2105 FIREWORKS Nothing Found    

  Location/Address:    LOCUST ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16179        2117 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16180        2121 DISTURBANCE Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3435] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16181        2134 FIREWORKS Nothing Found    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2052] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-16182        2153 THREATS Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    CANDLE LIGHT LN

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

              Unit:    407  Patrol John J Melanson

For Date: 07/06/2025  -  Sunday   

25-16183        0030 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2611] IRENE CT

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP KGG TJH SJG

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 SCR DPH2 MAL1 JKL1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1857-IN

25-16184        0038 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16185        0053 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16186        0056 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 659] CROSS ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16187        0058 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16188        0105 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16189        0113 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16190        0119 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 166] PLYMOUTH RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16191        0133 TRAFFIC CONTROL Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2703] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16192        0135 TRAFFIC CONTROL Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2703] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

              Unit:    411  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16193        0139 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16194        0144 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4247] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16195        0145 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2955] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16196        0200 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD + GOVERNOR AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16197        0201 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16198        0211 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16199        0244 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16200        0248 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM MNR

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16201        0253 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 2504] DOUGLAS DR

              Unit:    411  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16202        0302 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16203        0334 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1673] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16204        0425 ALARM Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12427] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16205        0512 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1673] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16206        0542 TRAFFIC CONTROL Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 917] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16207        0552 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16208        0604 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16209        0612 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16210        0617 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16211        0627 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16212        0632 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    MANN ST

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16215        0754 CIVIL COMPLAINT Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1274] CARYVILLE CRSG

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16216        0850 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13835] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

        Refer To Summons:      25-372-AR

           Summons:    SCHONBERG, JAKE A       

           Address:    147 HARTFORD AVE   BELLINGHAM, MA

               Age:    27

           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH
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                       INSPECTION/STICKER, NO *

25-16219        0941 CO Alarm Residential Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14009] SUSAN LN

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 DML MAN1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1858-IN

25-16218        0942 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    NORTH ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16221        1005 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1344] CAROLINE DR

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    LMD1 JKL1 SBR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA TJH

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1 DML JGG1

   Original Call #:    25-16220

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1859-IN

25-16222        1012 MV STOP Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12827] NORTH ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16223        1143 TRAFFIC CONTROL Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-16224        1147 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16225        1210 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16226        1211 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD + SUFFOLK ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-16227        1218 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 169] YVONNE RD

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    LMD1 JKL1 SBR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1860-IN

25-16228        1221 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3454] PAINE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16229        1239 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3454] PAINE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro
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25-16231        1251 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD + WESTMINSTER AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-16232        1309 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13061] PHILLIP DR

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    401  Lieutenant Kenneth W Jones

25-16233        1329 PARKING VIOLATION Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11620] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16236        1411 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3509] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-16237        1415 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4338] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-16238        1439 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    NORTH ST + LINDA WAY

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16239        1601 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    CANDLE LIGHT LN

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16242        1809 Medical Mutual Aid Given Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [FRA] CENTRAL PARK TER

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1861-IN

25-16245        1855 MV STOP Citation Issued    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12373] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16247        2009 MV OPERATION Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16248        2018 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11580] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16249        2049 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 957] MONIQUE DR

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    LMD1 JKL1 SBR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA TJH

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1863-IN

25-16250        2054 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-16251        2059 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST
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25-16252        2102 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16254        2139 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    ROSE AVE EXT

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA TJH

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    LMD1 JKL1 SBR

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1864-IN

25-16255        2323 Medical Mutual Aid Given Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [FRA] WOODVIEW WAY

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    LMD1 JKL1 SBR

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    LMD1 JKL1 SBR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1865-IN

For Date: 07/07/2025  -  Monday   

25-16256        0013 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 166] PLYMOUTH RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16257        0016 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2741] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16258        0033 TRAFFIC CONTROL Citation Issued    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

              Unit:    405  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16259        0049 MV STOP Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST + MAPLEBROOK RD

              Unit:    405  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16260        0053 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16261        0054 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16262        0057 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2306] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16263        0102 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13737] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16264        0104 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16265        0111 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4315] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16266        0112 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-16267        0117 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    MAIN AVE

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16268        0119 ILLEGAL DUMPING Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    DEPOT ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-16269        0126 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12740] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-16270        0155 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    PEARL ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16271        0157 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2220] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-16272        0205 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2220] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16273        0214 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

          Location:    [BEL 933] LAKE HIAWATHA NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16274        0237 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 105] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16275        0313 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-16276        0342 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16277        0355 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16278        0402 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4247] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-16279        0457 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela
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25-16280        0457 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16281        0541 TRAFFIC CONTROL Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12815] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16282        0546 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-16283        0549 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16284        0551 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12810] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-16285        0557 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

          Location:    ROBINS RD @ DEPOT ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16286        0607 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13807] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16287        0612 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13296] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16288        0725 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    407  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16289        0747 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2051] SOUTH MAPLE ST + MAPLEBROOK RD

              Unit:    407  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16290        0753 TRAFFIC CONTROL Police Service Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13695] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16291        0757 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13695] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16292        0807 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + WOODLAND RD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16293        0809 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13703] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16295        0826 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [FRA] PROSPECT ST

         Fire Unit:    FRAE-Pumper-Franklin Engine

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2



 Bellingham Police Department Internet Log Page:  39
  Dispatch Log  From: 07/01/2025  Thru: 07/31/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 08/01/2025

    Manned By ID's:    MLA TJH

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    LMD1 JKL1 SBR

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1866-IN

25-16296        0830 Medical Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 721] DOUGLAS DR

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 DML MAN1

          EMS Unit:    FRAA1-Franklin Ambulance 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1867-IN

25-16298        0854 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + ELM ST

              Unit:    407  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16299        0905 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 721] DOUGLAS DR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA TJH

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 ZMR1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1868-IN

25-16300        0916 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2411] PAINE ST

              Unit:    407  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16301        0924 MV ACCIDENT - P I Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13718] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

         Fire Unit:    C1-Command-Fire Chief

         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-Deputy Chief

          EMS Unit:    FRAA1-Franklin Ambulance 1

          EMS Unit:    MEDR1-Medway Rescue 1

              Unit:    403  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

          EMS Unit:    MENR1-Mendon Rescue 1

              Unit:    424  Lieutenant Kenneth W Jones

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1869-IN

       Refer To Accident:      25-273-AC

        Refer To Summons:      25-373-AR

           Summons:    AMADASU, OSAMARO AMARO       

           Address:    619 DIAMOND HILL RD   WOONSOCKET, RI

               Age:    40

           Charges:    NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE

                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION *

25-16304        0927 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12957] PAINE ST

              Unit:    407  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16303        0933 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12957] PAINE ST

              Unit:    407  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16305        0938 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1469] BROOKSIDE RD

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    425  Lieutenant Stephen R Daigle

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 ZMR1

          EMS Unit:    MEDR1-Medway Rescue 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1870-IN
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25-16306        1027 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    407  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16308        1117 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11620] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

       Refer To Accident:      25-272-AC

25-16309        1133 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 8146] RONDEAU RD

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 ZMR1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA TJH KEA

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1871-IN

25-16311        1243 OPEN DOOR Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13679] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16312        1353 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13296] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16313        1353 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    TEMI RD

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 ZMR1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA TJH KEA

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1872-IN

25-16314        1537 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    DEPOT ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-16315        1552 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    NORTH ST + LINDA WAY

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16317        1555 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12853] NORTH ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16318        1600 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    MANN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-16319        1603 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2741] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16321        1610 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    MANN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-16322        1620 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    NORTH ST + BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier
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25-16324        1626 TRAFFIC CONTROL Citation Issued    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12120] LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16325        1644 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12120] LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16326        1701 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6256] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-16327        1714 ALARM Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2019] FARM ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-16328        1730 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    FARM ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16329        1743 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2758] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16330        1752 CO Alarm Residential Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13862] SQUIRE LN

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 DML MAN1 DLK1 SCR ZES1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1874-IN

25-16331        1801 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    DEPOT ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-16332        1806 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-16333        1848 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12809] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-16334        1906 DISTURBANCE Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16335        1935 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-16336        1945 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST
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              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-16337        1950 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

       Refer To Accident:      25-274-AC

25-16338        2015 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST + WRENTHAM ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16339        2101 ANIMAL CONTROL / PROBLEM Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 967] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16340        2105 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16341        2120 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16342        2136 TRAFFIC CONTROL Police Service Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12773] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-16345        2204 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 213] VILLAGE LN

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 ZMR1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA TJH KEA

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1875-IN

25-16346        2222 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12777] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    425  Lieutenant Stephen R Daigle

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-16347        2347 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16348        2351 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16349        2354 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-16350        2356 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12642] MONIQUE DR

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson
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For Date: 07/08/2025  -  Tuesday   

25-16351        0037 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2741] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16352        0100 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST + WRENTHAM ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16353        0114 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2240] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16354        0204 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16355        0207 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-16356        0207 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    S MAPLE ST + MAPLEBROOK RD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16357        0208 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-16358        0215 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-16359        0218 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11549] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-16360        0355 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1673] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16361        0414 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2754] SQUIRE LN

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16362        0422 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12740] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16363        0426 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2751] LAUREL LN

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16364        0502 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

          Location:    [BEL 912] WETHERSFIELD NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell
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25-16365        0533 Fire Alarm Residential Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    LILAC AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 ZMR1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1876-IN

25-16366        0605 TRAFFIC CONTROL Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12815] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

              Unit:    411  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16367        0622 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13807] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16368        0625 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11585] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16369        0626 CO Alarm Residential Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13813] SOUTH MAIN ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 ZMR1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1877-IN

25-16372        0801 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 622] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    403  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-16374        0805 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST + TAUNTON ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-16376        0902 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16377        0947 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11025] DEPOT CT

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 ZMR1 JKL1 JRL1 JDS

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA TJH KEA DPD SJG

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1878-IN

25-16378        1031 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    NORTH ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16380        1052 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12822] NORTH ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16381        1100 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12822] NORTH ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16383        1112 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    NORTH ST
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              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16384        1115 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 10] PULASKI BLVD

          EMS Unit:    WOONR2-Woonsocket Rescue 2

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA TJH KEA DPD SJG

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 ZMR1 JKL1 JRL1 JDS

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1879-IN

25-16385        1155 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16386        1200 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + WOODLAND RD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16387        1203 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16388        1207 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + WOODLAND RD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16389        1215 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13720] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16390        1219 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16391        1227 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16392        1235 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13309] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16394        1246 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST + WRENTHAM ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16395        1255 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16398        1259 ANIMAL CONTROL / PROBLEM Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11609] HARTFORD AVE

25-16396        1302 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12768] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    423  Detective Sergeant Thomas C Marston

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-16397        1303 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16399        1308 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-16400        1309 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13740] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16401        1311 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16402        1311 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12464] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-16403        1321 Medical Mutual Aid Given Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [MW] PRISCILLA

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA TJH KEA DPD SJG

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1880-IN

25-16404        1323 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13835] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-16405        1330 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13317] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16406        1331 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-16407        1407 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 225] VILLAGE LN

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 ZMR1 JKL1 JRL1 JDS

          EMS Unit:    FRAA1-Franklin Ambulance 1

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 ZMR1 JKL1 JRL1 JDS

          EMS Unit:    FRAA1-Franklin Ambulance 1

          EMS Unit:    MEDR1-Medway Rescue 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1881-IN

25-16408        1412 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12736] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-16409        1418 MV STOP Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13309] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16410        1430 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11161] ELBOW ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16412        1504 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3220] ROSE AVENUE - EXT

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 ZMR1 JKL1 JRL1 JDS

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA TJH KEA DPD SJG

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1882-IN

25-16413        1527 SHOPLIFTING Gone on Arrival    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11601] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

              Unit:    424  Lieutenant Kenneth W Jones

25-16414        1535 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16415        1543 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST + IRVING ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16420        1547 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13851] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

25-16416        1556 TRAFFIC CONTROL Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16417        1556 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11601] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-16418        1557 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2703] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16419        1558 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12809] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16422        1621 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14371] WRENTHAM ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16423        1631 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13851] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

25-16424        1633 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16425        1637 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD + SQUIRE LN

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16426        1638 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2402] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16427        1646 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD + LOCUST ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16428        1648 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford
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25-16429        1706 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

25-16430        1707 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD + SPRING ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16432        1757 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST + PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

25-16433        1809 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Lieutenant Stephen R Daigle

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST + MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    425  Lieutenant Stephen R Daigle

25-16435        1821 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Lieutenant Stephen R Daigle

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    425  Lieutenant Stephen R Daigle

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16438        1836 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST + IRVING ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16440        1849 FIREWORKS Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13870] SQUIRE LN

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

25-16441        1910 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16442        1918 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16443        1925 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16444        1931 PUBLIC ASSIST Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3188] DOROTHY AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16446        1950 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-16447        1955 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12369] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16449        2023 MV STOP Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14371] WRENTHAM ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16450        2036 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-16451        2036 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

25-16452        2036 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

25-16453        2117 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12531] MENDON ST

              Unit:    425  Lieutenant Stephen R Daigle

25-16454        2150 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12563] MENDON ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16455        2226 Fire Alarm Residential Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1848] COUNTRYSIDE RD

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 ZMR1 JKL1 JRL1 JDS

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1884-IN

25-16456        2328 DISTURBANCE Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13244] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-16457        2332 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13244] PULASKI BLVD

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA TJH KEA DPD SJG

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 DML MAN1 DLK1 SCR ZES1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1885-IN

25-16458        2359 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16459        2359 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1469] BROOKSIDE RD

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 ZMR1 JKL1 JRL1 JDS

          EMS Unit:    MENR1-Mendon Rescue 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1886-IN

For Date: 07/09/2025  -  Wednesday   

25-16460        0006 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12642] MONIQUE DR

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16461        0031 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16462        0039 ALARM Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson
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25-16463        0057 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3835] PALMETTO DR

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16465        0117 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1673] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16466        0128 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-16467        0132 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16468        0134 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-16469        0141 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-16470        0149 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13851] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16471        0211 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11585] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-16472        0227 DISABLED MV Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3461] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16473        0308 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13851] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-16474        0309 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16475        0402 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2306] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-16476        0458 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 659] CROSS ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16477        0508 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2504] DOUGLAS DR

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey
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25-16478        0508 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16479        0515 Fire Alarm Residential Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3904] ROSE AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 JGG1 ZMR1 JKL1 JRL1 JDS

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1887-IN

25-16480        0516 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

          Location:    [BEL 912] WETHERSFIELD NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-16481        0538 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12369] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16482        0559 TRAFFIC CONTROL Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12815] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16483        0626 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16484        0709 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1780] CHESTNUT ST

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

              Unit:    403  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

          EMS Unit:    WOONR2-Woonsocket Rescue 2

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1888-IN

25-16485        1018 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4359] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-16486        1020 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12822] NORTH ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16488        1027 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    MURON ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

       Refer To Accident:      25-275-AC

25-16487        1028 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    NORTH ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16489        1029 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + EASY ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-16490        1043 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12823] NORTH ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro
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25-16491        1045 CO Alarm Residential Investigation    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 353] HIGHRIDGE RD

         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-Engine 2

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1889-IN

25-16492        1047 MISCELLANEOUS Observed    

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST + PROSPECT STREET (FRANKLIN

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-16493        1134 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4110] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16495        1145 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13725] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-16496        1303 Wire(s) Down Fire Service Rendered   

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13260] PULASKI BLVD

         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-Engine 2

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

              Unit:    403  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

              Unit:    403  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1890-IN

25-16497        1314 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12815] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-16499        1333 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13350] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-16500        1343 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16502        1349 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 420] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16503        1358 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13214] PUDDINGSTONE LN

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    BFB TMC JGG1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1891-IN

25-16505        1416 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    BLACKSTONE ST + CANDACE DR

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-16506        1418 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 967] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-16507        1459 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 872] MARION RD

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4
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    Manned By ID's:    BFB TMC JGG1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1892-IN

25-16510        1603 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16511        1613 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE + NASON ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16512        1626 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16513        1628 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16514        1631 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16515        1635 MV ACCIDENT Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11609] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16516        1642 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE + DEERFIELD LN

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

       Refer To Accident:      25-276-AC

25-16517        1642 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14346] WRENTHAM RD

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1893-IN

25-16518        1644 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14371] WRENTHAM ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    BFB TMC JGG1

          EMS Unit:    WOONR2-Woonsocket Rescue 2

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1894-IN

25-16519        1703 LICENSE PLATE - STOLEN / LOST Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16520        1717 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16521        1734 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST + STONEHEDGE RD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16522        1748 Service Call Fire Service Rendered   
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 6136] BRION RD

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    BFB TMC JGG1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1895-IN

25-16524        1807 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16526        1819 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11041] DEPOT CT

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    BFB TMC JGG1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1896-IN

25-16525        1820 PUBLIC ASSIST Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3188] DOROTHY AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16527        1836 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13279] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16530        1927 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-16531        1940 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-16533        1942 WELL BEING CHECK Unfounded    

  Location/Address:    NEWLAND AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-16535        2011 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-16536        2015 MV STOP Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2410] PAINE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-16537        2030 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16538        2032 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-16539        2035 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-16541        2040 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey
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25-16542        2047 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16543        2054 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16544        2103 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16545        2105 MV STOP Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST + STONEHEDGE RD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16546        2109 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13792] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16547        2204 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2741] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16548        2211 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    ELM ST + SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16550        2323 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    [BLA] SAINT PAUL ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16552        2341 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

For Date: 07/10/2025  -  Thursday   

25-16553        0001 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12642] MONIQUE DR

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16554        0004 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16555        0028 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 166] PLYMOUTH RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16556        0107 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16557        0115 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 659] CROSS ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16559        0152 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16560        0209 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    PINEGROVE AVE

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16561        0230 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16562        0317 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16563        0317 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2027] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-16564        0320 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-16565        0357 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    PINE ACRES DR

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16566        0429 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11822] HOLMAN RD

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16567        0457 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2741] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16568        0504 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16570        0546 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-16571        0552 MV STOP Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11582] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16572        0601 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    DEPOT ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-16573        0613 ALARM Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13251] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16574        0626 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1673] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson
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25-16575        0626 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16576        0649 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2306] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16577        0741 UTILITIES COMPLAINT Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2061] HARTFORD AVE

25-16579        0804 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2750] NEWLAND AVE

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16580        0842 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16581        0846 PUBLIC ASSIST Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12563] MENDON ST

              Unit:    403  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-16582        0910 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

25-16583        0915 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

25-16584        0922 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + MEADOW RD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16585        0929 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    HARPIN ST + PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

25-16586        0935 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14371] WRENTHAM ST

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA JEP

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    JRL1 CML1 ZES1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1898-IN

25-16587        0937 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + MEADOW RD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16589        0950 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16590        0955 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + WOODLAND RD
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              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16592        1017 MV ACCIDENT Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2061] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

25-16593        1025 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + MEADOW RD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16594        1048 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + WOODLAND RD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16595        1100 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + WOODLAND RD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16596        1102 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11598] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16597        1115 BUILDING CHECK Assisted Party    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2306] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16598        1119 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + SCOTT ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16599        1125 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + MEADOW RD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16600        1150 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2738] LAKE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16601        1201 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16602        1202 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 940] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16603        1239 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16604        1245 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16605        1251 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5278] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16607        1311 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + HIGHLAND RD
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              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16609        1330 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16610        1332 SERVE SUMMONS SERVED    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13263] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

25-16611        1337 CO Alarm Residential Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11767] HIGH ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    AFC1 JGG1 SCR

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1899-IN

25-16613        1347 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    WESTMINSTER AVE

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

        Refer To Summons:      25-374-AR

           Summons:    CHUCK, TIMOTHY M       

           Address:    674 RATHBUN ST   BLACKSTONE, MA

               Age:    62

           Charges:    REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE

                       INSPECTION/STICKER, NO *

25-16615        1410 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 659] CROSS ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16614        1433 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12118] LAKE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16616        1445 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16617        1556 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 411] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16618        1603 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + OAK ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16619        1612 PARKING VIOLATION Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11622] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-16620        1612 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12736] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

25-16621        1621 MV STOP Citation Issued    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + MEADOW RD

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16622        1621 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD
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              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16623        1623 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12120] LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16624        1628 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12120] LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16625        1632 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    MEADOW RD + SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16626        1633 Medical Transported    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1821] COUNTRY WAY

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA JEP

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    JRL1 CML1 ZES1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1900-IN

25-16628        1638 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16627        1639 TRAFFIC CONTROL Police Service Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13807] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16630        1645 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + HARPER BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16631        1652 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-16632        1700 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16633        1708 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13840] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16634        1751 DOOR-TO-DOOR SOLICITATION Spoken To    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11620] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-16635        1804 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16636        1820 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13309] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure
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25-16637        1859 Medical Mutual Aid Given Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [MW] MAIN ST

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA JEP

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    AFC1 JGG1 SCR ZMR1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1901-IN

25-16638        1903 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16640        1942 TRAFFIC CONTROL Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16641        1945 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16642        1951 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16643        1952 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11599] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

        Refer To Summons:      25-375-AR

           Summons:    PARREIRA, BEATRIZ JACINTO       

           Address:    92 HOPKINTON RD   UPTON, MA

               Age:    46

           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE

                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE *

                       STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO *

25-16644        2039 MISSING PERSON Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

  Location/Address:    DEPOT ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16645        2139 Fire Alarm Commercial Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3141] WRENTHAM MNR

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    JRL1 CML1 ZES1 ARC1

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1902-IN

25-16646        2150 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16647        2206 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11620] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

              Unit:    411  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16648        2231 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden
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25-16649        2234 Medical Mutual Aid Given Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [PLA] MORSE AVE

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA JEP

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1903-IN

25-16651        2357 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12802] NORTH MAIN ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    AFC1 JGG1 SCR ZMR1

          EMS Unit:    MEDR1-Medway Rescue 1

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1904-IN

For Date: 07/11/2025  -  Friday   

25-16652        0014 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16653        0017 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 166] PLYMOUTH RD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16654        0019 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16655        0022 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4315] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16656        0026 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16657        0027 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16658        0033 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16659        0035 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16660        0058 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12427] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16661        0121 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16662        0124 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST
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              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16663        0159 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4247] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16664        0206 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-16665        0208 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-16666        0211 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16667        0211 MV STOP Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + CRYSTAL WAY

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-16668        0213 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4247] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-16669        0213 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13720] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16670        0220 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-16671        0312 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12642] MONIQUE DR

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16672        0325 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16673        0352 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16674        0510 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 28] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16675        0520 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12815] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16676        0540 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

          Location:    [BEL 912] WETHERSFIELD NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-16677        0556 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

          Location:    PULASKI @ LIBERTY

              Unit:    411  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16678        0634 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2306] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16679        0641 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16681        0740 ALARM Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3726] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-16682        0748 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16683        0757 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2402] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16684        0801 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12815] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-16685        0809 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13622] PINE WARBLER WAY

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA JEP

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1905-IN

25-16686        0816 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13171] PLYMOUTH RD

25-16687        0854 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16689        0909 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 659] CROSS ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16690        0911 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12246] LOCUST ST

              Unit:    403  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-16691        0911 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

25-16693        0916 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16694        0916 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12106] LAKE ST
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              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

25-16695        0920 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + PICKERING AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16696        0928 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    HIGHLAND RD + SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16697        0929 SHOPLIFTING Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3936] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-16698        0931 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13375] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

25-16699        0934 UTILITIES COMPLAINT Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST + PROSPECT STREET (FRANKLIN

25-16700        0948 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    MEADOW RD + LOWLAND RD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16701        0952 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13725] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

              Unit:    403  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-16703        0959 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2183] NORTH ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16704        1001 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    S MAPLE ST + SAND CASTLE LN

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16705        1024 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 77] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16706        1024 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14153] VILLAGE LN

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA JEP MLA JGG1

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1906-IN

25-16708        1044 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + MEADOW RD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16710        1051 HARASSMENT Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13433] RAY AVE

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-16711        1107 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16713        1109 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE
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              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

25-16714        1109 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

25-16715        1113 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 659] CROSS ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16716        1116 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + MEADOW RD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16717        1129 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + OAK ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16718        1151 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16719        1156 MV OPERATION Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11598] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    403  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-16720        1212 LARCENY / FORGERY / FRAUD Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13304] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16724        1229 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11598] NORTH MAIN ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA JEP MLA JGG1

   Original Call #:    25-16719

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1907-IN

25-16727        1239 CIVIL COMPLAINT Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11336] FARM ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-16728        1242 PARKING VIOLATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    ESSEX ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16729        1256 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12124] LAKE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16730        1307 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12097] LAKE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16731        1324 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16732        1347 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 602] NORTH MAIN ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2
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    Manned By ID's:    KEA JEP MLA JGG1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1909-IN

25-16733        1354 ALARM Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    403  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16735        1401 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3726] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

          EMS Unit:    MENR1-Mendon Rescue 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1908-IN

25-16736        1409 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13356] PULASKI BLVD + LAKE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16739        1435 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + PICKERING AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16740        1442 Fire Alarm Commercial Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1910-IN

25-16741        1521 Odor of Smoke/Gas Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14040] TAYLOR DR

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1911-IN

25-16742        1525 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Detective Sergeant Thomas C Marston

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST + HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    421  Detective Sergeant Thomas C Marston

        Refer To Summons:      25-376-AR

           Summons:    GABER, FADY ABDELGABER       

           Address:    103 MAIN ST   BLACKSTONE, MA

               Age:    21

           Charges:    MARKED LANES VIOLATION *

                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV

25-16743        1535 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + WOODLAND RD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16744        1548 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + HIGHLAND RD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16746        1614 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16747        1647 TRAFFIC CONTROL Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD + DEER RUN RD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16748        1710 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12746] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    MC1  Patrol John J Melanson
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25-16749        1720 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12440] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    MC1  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16750        1724 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-16751        1733 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12363] MAPLE ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA JEP MLA JGG1

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

              Unit:    409  Sergeant Jon P Walden

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1912-IN

25-16752        1823 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3726] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

          EMS Unit:    MEDR1-Medway Rescue 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1913-IN

25-16753        1827 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4359] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

              Unit:    MC1  Patrol John J Melanson

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA JEP MLA JGG1

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1914-IN

25-16755        1849 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    DEPOT CT

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16756        1908 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    HIGHRIDGE RD

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-16757        1954 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12809] NORTH MAIN ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA JEP MLA JGG1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1915-IN

25-16758        2023 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16759        2039 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    MC1  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16760        2044 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16761        2050 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2912] NORTH ST

              Unit:    MC1  Patrol John J Melanson
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25-16762        2053 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13356] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16764        2123 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11712] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    MC1  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16766        2139 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6256] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-16767        2147 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13835] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

              Unit:    MC1  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16768        2203 ALARM Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13244] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    MC1  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16769        2227 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST + RAY AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-16770        2234 MV OPERATION Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    MENDON ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-16773        2356 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

For Date: 07/12/2025  -  Saturday   

25-16774        0004 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 166] PLYMOUTH RD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16775        0007 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16776        0018 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16777        0034 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16778        0103 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 166] PLYMOUTH RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16779        0105 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13720] SOUTH MAIN ST
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              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16780        0114 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

          Location:    [BEL 912] WETHERSFIELD NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16781        0119 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2240] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16782        0124 MV OPERATION Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16783        0130 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16784        0133 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

       Vicinity of:    HARTFORD AVE + MAPLE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16785        0208 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16786        0217 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16787        0220 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16788        0228 MV STOP Citation Issued    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13287] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    405  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16789        0242 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4247] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16790        0301 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

          Location:    [BEL 912] WETHERSFIELD NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16791        0306 MV STOP Citation Issued    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13287] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    405  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16792        0331 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13807] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16793        0344 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 12516] MENDON ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16794        0455 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16795        0458 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12642] MONIQUE DR

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16796        0507 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1673] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16797        0538 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    NORTH ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16798        0552 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1673] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16799        0553 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    LINDA WAY + NORTH ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

        Refer To Summons:      25-377-AR

           Summons:    POMAQUIZA, JOSE        

           Address:    278 2ND AVE   WOONSOCKET, RI

               Age:    24

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV C90 S10

                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT * C90 S17

25-16800        0623 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16801        0747 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4359] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-16802        0747 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-16803        0817 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4364] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-16804        0822 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    495 NORTHBOUND

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-16806        0913 MV STOP Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13304] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-16807        0917 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 11315] FARM ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-16809        0935 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    BLACKSTONE ST + MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-16810        1027 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12815] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-16811        1039 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2737] LAKE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-16812        1057 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM ST + PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-16813        1106 WELL BEING CHECK Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1556] BRISSON ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-16814        1116 ANIMAL CONTROL / PROBLEM Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    INDIAN RUN RD

25-16815        1246 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11919] JEANNINE RD

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    BFB TMC JKL1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA JEP MLA JGG1 KGG TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1916-IN

25-16818        1358 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14371] WRENTHAM ST

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA JEP MLA JGG1 KGG TJH

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    SMC DPH2 DML

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1918-IN

25-16819        1419 Fire Alarm Residential Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 602] NORTH MAIN ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    BFB TMC JKL1

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1917-IN

25-16820        1434 NOISE COMPLAINT Observed    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12518] MENDON ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-16821        1444 Medical Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11023] DEPOT CT

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA JEP MLA JGG1 KGG TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1919-IN

25-16822        1504 Fire Alarm Commercial Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4
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    Manned By ID's:    BFB TMC JKL1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1920-IN

25-16824        1530 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12001] KATHY DR

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-16825        1544 Fire Alarm Commercial Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    SMC DPH2 DML

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1921-IN

25-16826        1544 WELL BEING CHECK Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16830        1805 SHOPLIFTING Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11602] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-16832        1821 HARASSMENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13335] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

25-16833        1943 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1133] CENTER ST

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA JEP MLA JGG1 KGG TJH

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    SMC DPH2 DML

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1923-IN

25-16834        1947 Medical Medical Transport    

          Location:    495 N MILE 45.6

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    BFB TMC JKL1

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

          EMS Unit:    FRAA1-Franklin Ambulance 1

          EMS Unit:    MEDR1-Medway Rescue 1

          EMS Unit:    WRENR1-Wrentham Rescue 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1924-IN

25-16836        2108 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16837        2122 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16838        2220 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE + VILLAGE LN

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-16839        2224 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3588] LAKESHORE DR

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    SMC DPH2 DML

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA JEP MLA JGG1 KGG TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1925-IN
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25-16841        2324 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12629] MOHAWK ST

For Date: 07/13/2025  -  Sunday   

25-16843        0016 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 166] PLYMOUTH RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16844        0019 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

          Location:    [BEL 912] WETHERSFIELD NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16845        0030 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16846        0031 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16847        0040 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16848        0046 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13737] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16849        0047 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16850        0053 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13287] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16851        0053 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE + MAPLE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16852        0125 TRAFFIC CONTROL Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16853        0133 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16854        0203 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 105] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16855        0207 MV STOP Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12822] NORTH ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    407  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

        Refer To Summons:      25-379-AR
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           Summons:    PAEZ, CRISTIAN RENE PAULA       

           Address:    28 CHURCH ST   MILFORD, MA

               Age:    20

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV C90 S10

25-16856        0210 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2283] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16857        0306 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16858        0323 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12810] MECHANIC ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    BFB TMC JKL1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA JEP MLA JGG1 KGG TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1926-IN

25-16859        0335 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 967] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16860        0516 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16861        0530 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16862        0609 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2306] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-16863        0611 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13296] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16864        0614 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-16866        0754 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13370] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-16867        0758 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4359] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-16868        0811 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-16869        0824 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 1753] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-16870        0825 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12370] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-16871        0847 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12373] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-16874        0943 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12815] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-16875        0953 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4228] DAVID RD

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-16876        1015 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3447] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-16877        1029 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3726] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    BFB TMC JKL1 MAL1 CJV DLK1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA JEP MLA JGG1 KGG TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1927-IN

25-16878        1044 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12471] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    425  Lieutenant Stephen R Daigle

25-16879        1048 WELL BEING CHECK Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1556] BRISSON ST

25-16880        1100 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Lieutenant Stephen R Daigle

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11617] HARTFORD AVE

25-16881        1107 PARKING VIOLATION Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11620] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-16882        1137 SHOPLIFTING Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11602] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-16883        1148 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13776] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

        Refer To Summons:      25-380-AR

           Summons:    DA SILVA RODRIGUES, REYNALDO JUNIOR       

           Address:    71 PLEASANT ST   BELLINGHAM, MA

               Age:    23

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV

                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT

25-16884        1239 LARCENY / FORGERY / FRAUD Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12332] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly
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25-16885        1327 ALARM Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13287] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-16886        1410 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 967] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-16888        1515 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13304] PULASKI BLVD

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA JEP MLA JGG1 KGG TJH

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    DML

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    SMC DPH2 DML CAG1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1928-IN

25-16889        1522 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13434] RAY AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    BFB TMC JKL1 MAL1 CJV DLK1

          EMS Unit:    FRAA1-Franklin Ambulance 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1929-IN

25-16890        1526 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14027] TAUNTON ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

          EMS Unit:    MEDR1-Medway Rescue 1

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    SMC DPH2 DML CAG1

         Fire Unit:    C1-Command-Fire Chief

              Unit:    401  Lieutenant Kenneth W Jones

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1930-IN

25-16891        1528 General Recall Box 33 Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1] BLACKSTONE ST

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1931-IN

25-16892        1605 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD + WRENTHAM ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-16894        1610 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11598] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

        Refer To Summons:      25-397-AR

           Summons:    IPPOLITI, MARIA C       

           Address:    2203 FRANKLIN CROSSING RD Apt. #2203   FRANKLIN, MA

               Age:    40

           Charges:    CREDIT CARD FRAUD UNDER $1200

                       IDENTITY FRAUD

25-16895        1636 MISCELLANEOUS Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    401  Lieutenant Kenneth W Jones

25-16896        1703 MV OPERATION Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    MENDON ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

25-16897        1728 MISCELLANEOUS Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    401  Lieutenant Kenneth W Jones

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier
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25-16898        1740 Fire Alarm Commercial Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    SMC DPH2 DML CAG1

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1932-IN

25-16899        1758 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11662] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    BFB TMC JKL1 MAL1 CJV DLK1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA JEP MLA JGG1 KGG TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1933-IN

25-16900        1818 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11598] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16901        1834 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2846] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

        Refer To Summons:      25-381-AR

                        Juvenile Arrest

               Age:    16

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV

                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE

                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE *

25-16902        1857 NOISE COMPLAINT Nothing Found    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1997] DEPOT CT

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

25-16904        2034 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16905        2046 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 659] CROSS ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16906        2053 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5155] LAKE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-16907        2145 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + LITTLE TREE LN

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

        Refer To Summons:      25-382-AR

           Summons:    TAVARES, ISAIAH JORDAN       

           Address:    333 VILLAGE ST   MEDWAY, MA

               Age:    25

           Charges:    REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE

                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT

25-16908        2146 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    IRIS LN

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    401  Lieutenant Kenneth W Jones

25-16909        2303 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12810] MECHANIC ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    BFB TMC JKL1 MAL1 CJV DLK1
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          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA JEP MLA JGG1 KGG TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1934-IN

25-16910        2312 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5287] MURON AVE

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    DML

          EMS Unit:    WOONR2-Woonsocket Rescue 2

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    SMC DPH2 DML CAG1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1935-IN

25-16911        2320 MV OPERATION Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12395] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16912        2346 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11580] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16913        2359 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4315] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

For Date: 07/14/2025  -  Monday   

25-16914        0003 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2306] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16915        0032 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE + CEDAR HILL RD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16916        0035 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16917        0039 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16918        0047 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13720] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16919        0106 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2061] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16920        0114 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16921        0120 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4247] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16922        0205 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST
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              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16923        0218 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16924        0219 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16925        0245 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2741] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16926        0303 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16927        0304 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16928        0458 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 659] CROSS ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16929        0504 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16930        0558 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-16931        0606 TRAFFIC CONTROL Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12815] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-16932        0622 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16933        0650 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-16934        0744 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST + MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16935        0746 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 192] CENTER ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-16937        0810 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11663] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-16938        0812 MV STOP Warning    
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 12809] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16939        0827 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12122] LAKE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-16940        0854 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12773] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-16941        0933 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2809] FARM ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

25-16942        0950 Medical Mutual Aid Given Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [FRA] UNION ST

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA YA

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1936-IN

25-16943        0956 SERVE SUMMONS SERVED    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12810] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-16944        1004 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12484] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-16945        1016 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 10] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-16946        1029 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13349] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

25-16947        1032 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3454] PAINE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-16948        1048 ASSAULT Arrest(s)    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3509] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

         Refer To Arrest:      25-383-AR

            Arrest:    MARTINEZ, ANTHONY A       

           Address:    13 DARTMOUTH DR   MILFORD, MA

               Age:    27

           Charges:    A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON

                       A&B, SERIOUS BODILY INJURY

25-16949        1050 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3509] MAPLE ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    BFB TMC JKL1 MAL1 CJV DLK1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA YA

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

   Original Call #:    25-16948

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1937-IN

25-16950        1105 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12736] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV
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25-16951        1147 DISABLED MV Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD + LAKE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-16953        1222 Medical Transported    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 337] HIGHRIDGE RD

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA YA

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    DML

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    SMC DPH2 DML CAG1 ARC1 LMD1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1939-IN

25-16954        1247 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    ARROWHEAD RD + HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

       Refer To Accident:      25-277-AC

        Refer To Summons:      25-384-AR

           Summons:    JEAN, HUGUES SHAMU       

           Address:    93 MARY ANN WAY   TAUNTON, MA

               Age:    25

           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH C90 S23

        Refer To Summons:      25-385-AR

           Summons:    CANARIO, DASANI A       

           Address:    17 GREEN ST Apt. #5   MILFORD, MA

               Age:    24

           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH C90 S23

                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH C90 S23

                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE C90 S34J

25-16955        1251 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    ARROWHEAD RD + HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

          EMS Unit:    FRAA1-Franklin Ambulance 1

   Original Call #:    25-16954

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1938-IN

25-16956        1257 ALARM Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2524] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-16957        1320 MV ACCIDENT Investigation    

  Location/Address:    FARM ST + VALLEYVIEW RD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-16960        1432 MV ACCIDENT - P I Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE + PEARL ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA YA

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1940-IN

       Refer To Accident:      25-278-AC

25-16961        1455 MV ACCIDENT - P I Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11712] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA YA

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole
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              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

              Unit:    423  Detective Sergeant Thomas C Marston

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1941-IN

       Refer To Accident:      25-279-AC

25-16963        1539 DOOR-TO-DOOR SOLICITATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 8112] BELLWOOD CIR

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16964        1542 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1] BLACKSTONE ST

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA YA

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1942-IN

25-16965        1602 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2076] NORTH ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16966        1609 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    [BEL 889] LAKE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-16967        1610 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11039] DEPOT CT

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    BFB TMC JKL1 MAL1 CJV DLK1

          EMS Unit:    MEDR1-Medway Rescue 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1943-IN

25-16968        1627 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST + CROSS ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-16969        1638 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

25-16970        1639 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16974        1709 MV OPERATION Unfounded    

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE + NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16975        1716 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    NORTH ST + LINDA WAY

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-16976        1722 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM ST + WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

        Refer To Summons:      25-386-AR

           Summons:    DIAZ, JOSEPH        

           Address:    159 RUTHERGLEN AVE   PROVIDENCE, RI

               Age:    27
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           Charges:    NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID

                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE *

                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE

25-16980        1751 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    MENDON ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16981        1800 Fire Alarm Residential Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    SMC DPH2 DML CAG1 ARC1 LMD1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1944-IN

25-16982        1822 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-16984        1851 MV OPERATION Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1673] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

        Refer To Summons:      25-387-AR

           Summons:    DELIZ NEGRON, RICARDO        

           Address:    55 STEVEN RD   BELLINGHAM, MA

               Age:    37

           Charges:    UNLICENSED/SUSPENDED OPERATION OF MV, PERMIT

25-16985        2029 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12740] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-16986        2036 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

25-16987        2037 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

25-16988        2051 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

25-16989        2057 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    BLACKSTONE ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    BFB TMC JKL1 MAL1 CJV DLK1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA YA

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1945-IN

25-16990        2105 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11522] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-16991        2113 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16992        2117 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16993        2121 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-16994        2122 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 940] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-16995        2149 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST + PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

25-16996        2214 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2283] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

25-16997        2339 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11712] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

For Date: 07/15/2025  -  Tuesday   

25-16998        0016 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-16999        0017 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17000        0023 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17001        0029 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13720] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17002        0030 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST + MILL ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17003        0042 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2306] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-17004        0053 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 708] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17005        0100 TRAFFIC CONTROL Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2703] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce
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25-17006        0101 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2703] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-17007        0109 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17008        0116 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2703] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA YA

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    DML

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    SMC DPH2 DML CAG1 ARC1 LMD1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1946-IN

25-17009        0158 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17010        0210 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 166] PLYMOUTH RD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17011        0210 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17012        0314 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12642] MONIQUE DR

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17013        0351 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17014        0446 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17015        0452 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17017        0516 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1673] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17018        0530 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17019        0538 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

       Vicinity of:    [BEL 12375] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell
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25-17020        0558 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17021        0622 TRAFFIC CONTROL Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12815] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-17022        0628 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17023        0636 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12815] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-17024        0640 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17025        0725 Fire Alarm Residential Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    CENTERVILLE LN

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1947-IN

25-17026        0751 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11762] HIGH ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

       Refer To Accident:      25-280-AC

25-17027        0813 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + ELM ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17028        0832 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD + PINE WARBLER WAY

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-17029        0919 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13851] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17031        0933 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12312] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17032        0949 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Mark A Auld

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + NORTH ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

25-17033        1006 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST + SAND CASTLE LN

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17037        1149 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST + MAPLEBROOK RD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17038        1152 MV STOP Verbal Warning    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13309] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17039        1153 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12382] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    403  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-17040        1157 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13309] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17041        1158 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2974] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-17043        1210 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST + WRENTHAM ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    422  Detective Caitlin A Bolles

25-17044        1231 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST + WRENTHAM ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17045        1235 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12120] LAKE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17046        1240 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST + WRENTHAM ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17047        1247 DISABLED MV Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2061] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-17048        1305 MV OPERATION Warning    

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17049        1306 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST + WRENTHAM ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17051        1310 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST + WRENTHAM ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17050        1312 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11576] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-17052        1340 MV OPERATION Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Detective Sergeant Thomas C Marston

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

25-17053        1353 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE + MAPLE ST

              Unit:    423  Detective Sergeant Thomas C Marston

25-17054        1353 Fire Alarm Residential Investigation    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 138] ANNMARIE DR

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 ZMR1
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         Fire Unit:    CAR4-Staff-Fire Prevention

    Manned By ID's:    JJA

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1948-IN

25-17055        1355 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST + IRVING ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17056        1357 MV STOP Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

25-17057        1402 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 8134] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17058        1404 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

        Refer To Summons:      25-388-AR

           Summons:    VAZQUEZ CARRASQUILLO, MAYLIN        

           Address:    230 1ST AVE   WOONSOCKET, RI

               Age:    26

           Charges:    REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE

25-17059        1412 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17060        1412 SHOPLIFTING Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11620] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17061        1431 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12740] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17062        1435 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 137] ANNMARIE DR

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 ZMR1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    YA JEP KEA

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    DETAIL1  Patrol Officer David Zampell

              Unit:    403  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1949-IN

25-17063        1547 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17065        1555 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3726] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 ZMR1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    YA JEP KEA

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1950-IN

25-17066        1606 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST
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              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17067        1613 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 659] CROSS ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17068        1623 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2402] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17069        1630 Medical Medical Transport    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 602] NORTH MAIN ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 ZMR1

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

          EMS Unit:    MEDR1-Medway Rescue 1

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Steven D Hole

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1951-IN

25-17070        1651 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2306] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17071        1700 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1494] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17072        1702 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2741] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17074        1706 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12043] LAKESHORE DR

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 SCR ZES1

          EMS Unit:    BLKR1-Blackstone Rescue 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1952-IN

25-17075        1745 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2813] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17076        1806 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST + HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

25-17077        1833 MV ACCIDENT - P I Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    YA JEP KEA

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1954-IN

       Refer To Accident:      25-281-AC

         Refer To Arrest:      25-389-AR

25-17078        1842 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13792] SOUTH MAIN ST
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              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17079        1905 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13207] PROSPECT ST

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    YA JEP KEA

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 SCR ZES1

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1953-IN

25-17081        1953 ASSAULT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

  Location/Address:    MAPLEBROOK RD

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Steven D Hole

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

        Refer To Summons:      25-392-AR

           Summons:    CARTER, ERIC A JR       

           Address:    923 SOUTH MAIN ST   BELLINGHAM, MA

               Age:    22

           Charges:    DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127

        Refer To Summons:      25-393-AR

           Summons:    CANTOR, CAMERON KEITH       

           Address:    28 GREENFIELD ST   ATTLEBORO, MA

               Age:    19

           Charges:    A&B

25-17082        1956 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    MAPLEBROOK RD

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    YA JEP KEA

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 ZMR1

   Original Call #:    25-17081

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1955-IN

25-17084        2144 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-17085        2214 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17087        2356 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

For Date: 07/16/2025  -  Wednesday   

25-17088        0001 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17089        0001 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17090        0007 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13720] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson
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25-17091        0008 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17092        0015 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4315] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17093        0025 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12427] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17094        0044 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 166] PLYMOUTH RD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-17095        0124 Engine to Assist/Medical D-22 Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [MW] WEST ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 ZMR1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1956-IN

25-17096        0125 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-17097        0130 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

          Location:    [BEL 912] WETHERSFIELD NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-17098        0132 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1807] CODERRE DR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    YA JEP KEA

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 SCR ZES1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1957-IN

25-17099        0136 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    FARM ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17100        0150 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1673] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17101        0208 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2283] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17102        0213 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-17103        0237 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17104        0313 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-17105        0322 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17106        0344 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17107        0405 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12469] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17108        0536 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13829] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-17109        0555 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17110        0603 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17111        0607 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2306] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-17112        0612 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13914] STANDISH RD

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 ZMR1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    YA JEP KEA

              Unit:    411  Patrol Richard G Nummela

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1958-IN

25-17113        0711 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11620] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 ZMR1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    YA JEP KEA

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1959-IN

25-17114        0734 LARCENY / FORGERY / FRAUD Report    

        Primary Id:    Detective Sergeant Thomas C Marston

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12589] MILL ST

25-17115        0805 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4315] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17116        0805 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST + MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Steven D Hole

25-17117        0808 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana
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  Location/Address:    FOX RUN RD

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

25-17118        0812 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17119        0816 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17120        0821 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

  Location/Address:    CENTER ST

              Unit:    409  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-17122        0838 TRAFFIC CONTROL Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    MENDON ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Steven D Hole

25-17123        0916 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3116] GAIL DR

              Unit:    409  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-17124        0945 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14316] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    409  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-17126        1009 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12373] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Steven D Hole

25-17127        1012 PARKING VIOLATION Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11589] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-17128        1016 PUBLIC ASSIST Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Steven D Hole

25-17129        1020 MV ACCIDENT - P I Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14371] WRENTHAM ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    YA JEP KEA

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 SCR ZES1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1960-IN

       Refer To Accident:      25-282-AC

25-17131        1036 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4127] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-17134        1154 CO Alarm Residential Report    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13862] SQUIRE LN

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 SCR ZES1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    YA JEP KEA

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1961-IN
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25-17136        1208 Brush/Outside Fire Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13295] PULASKI BLVD

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 ZMR1

         Fire Unit:    CAR3-Staff-Fire Prevention

    Manned By ID's:    BK

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 SCR ZES1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1962-IN

25-17138        1247 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17140        1254 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11598] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17141        1320 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12361] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    409  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-17142        1338 CIVIL COMPLAINT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    PORTER RD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17143        1402 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-17146        1429 WELL BEING CHECK Nothing Found    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3369] CENTER ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

25-17147        1516 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    BLACKSTONE ST + CANDACE DR

              Unit:    405  Patrol Steven D Hole

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17148        1518 DISABLED MV Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17149        1539 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13851] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-17150        1549 MV STOP Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13851] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-17151        1550 TRAFFIC CONTROL Police Service Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST + IRVING ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17152        1553 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13296] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson
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25-17153        1612 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13851] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-17154        1622 MV STOP Arrest(s)    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13851] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Steven D Hole

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

              Unit:    412  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

         Refer To Arrest:      25-390-AR

            Arrest:    MICHAEL, BALLARD        

           Address:    4 SILVER AVE   BELLINGHAM, MA

               Age:    43

           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT

         Refer To Arrest:      25-391-AR

            Arrest:    WILDES, JACOB DOMINA       

           Address:    1 PATRICK ST   BELLINGHAM, MA

               Age:    44

           Charges:    USE FOR ANY WMS WARRANT

25-17155        1625 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17156        1626 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST + IRVING ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17158        1643 MV ACCIDENT Assisted Party    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17308        1700 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Mark A Auld

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

       Refer To Accident:      25-284-AC

25-17164        1754 MV OPERATION Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17165        1803 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17166        1803 MV OPERATION Unfounded    

  Location/Address:    MENDON ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17168        1909 Medical Transported    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 196] CENTER ST

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1964-IN

25-17169        1938 NOISE COMPLAINT Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    GROVE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17170        1949 DOOR-TO-DOOR SOLICITATION Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    SADDLEBACK HILL RD

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford
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25-17171        1952 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17172        2016 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17173        2026 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12120] LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17174        2026 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 659] CROSS ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17175        2037 Medical Mutual Aid Given Transported    

  Location/Address:    [MW] GLENBROOK AVE

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    YA JEP KEA

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1965-IN

25-17176        2038 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST + HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

25-17177        2106 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 659] CROSS ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17178        2123 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3153] NORTH ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17179        2133 WELL BEING CHECK Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1556] BRISSON ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17180        2152 PARKING VIOLATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    TRENTON ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17181        2224 DISTURBANCE Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11615] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

25-17183        2303 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2123] VILLAGE LN

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    YA JEP KEA

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 ZMR1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1966-IN

25-17184        2325 WELL BEING CHECK Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1556] BRISSON ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17185        2356 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

For Date: 07/17/2025  -  Thursday   
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25-17186        0000 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17188        0005 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17189        0025 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13720] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17191        0057 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4247] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17192        0103 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 166] PLYMOUTH RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-17193        0153 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1673] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17194        0159 INTOXICATED PERSON Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 602] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-17195        0311 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    NORTH ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17196        0327 DISTURBANCE Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17197        0344 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 967] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-17198        0444 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17199        0449 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17200        0450 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17201        0456 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2741] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey
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25-17202        0456 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17203        0501 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17204        0520 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12484] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17205        0551 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17206        0553 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-17207        0652 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17208        0810 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

25-17209        0822 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2306] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17210        0823 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17211        0825 HARASSMENT Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2715] MONIQUE DR

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Officer Paul T Beckford

25-17212        0839 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 213] VILLAGE LN

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC TMC JKL1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KGG TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1967-IN

25-17213        0842 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    MENDON ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17215        1019 SERVE SUMMONS SERVED    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2758] BLACKSTONE ST

25-17217        1032 VANDALISM Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11598] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey
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25-17218        1039 TRAFFIC CONTROL Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2758] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

              Unit:    409  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-17222        1130 VIN CHECK Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2634] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17223        1133 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 301] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    423  Detective Sergeant Thomas C Marston

25-17225        1155 MV STOP Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12823] NORTH ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-17227        1228 DISTURBANCE Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11599] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17229        1245 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-17230        1322 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-17231        1339 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST + MAPLEBROOK RD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-17232        1359 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-17233        1438 Medical Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1983] DEPOT CT

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC TMC JKL1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KGG TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1968-IN

25-17236        1526 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1330] CAROLINE DR

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC TMC JKL1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KGG TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1970-IN

25-17237        1543 MV OPERATION Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11598] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-17238        1548 TRAFFIC CONTROL Police Service Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD + CENTER ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure
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25-17239        1553 MISCELLANEOUS Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11620] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-17240        1559 DOOR-TO-DOOR SOLICITATION Spoken To    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3879] THIRD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

25-17241        1600 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13330] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17242        1604 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11598] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17243        1643 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17244        1643 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5155] LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17245        1643 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12809] NORTH MAIN ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC TMC JKL1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KGG TJH

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1971-IN

25-17246        1649 CIVIL COMPLAINT Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17247        1723 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST + IRVING ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17248        1739 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST + IRVING ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17249        1742 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Police Service Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6180] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17250        1759 HazMat Situation Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-17251        1805 HazMat Situation Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + MECHANIC ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC TMC JKL1

   Original Call #:    25-17250

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1972-IN
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25-17252        1852 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Unfounded    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12970] PAINE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17253        1926 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17254        1935 MV OPERATION Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    SCOTT HILL BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17255        2004 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11602] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

       Refer To Accident:      25-283-AC

25-17257        2019 Medical Patient Refusal    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11602] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC TMC JKL1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KGG TJH

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1973-IN

25-17258        2052 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17260        2058 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11602] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

25-17261        2058 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17262        2058 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    MILL ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17263        2059 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST + HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17264        2102 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17265        2105 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13846] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17266        2111 MV STOP Warning    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13846] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17267        2140 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17268        2142 TRAFFIC CONTROL Police Service Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17269        2145 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13846] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17270        2153 Medical Transported    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12710] NEWLAND AVE

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    BFB CML1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    DML

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1974-IN

25-17271        2207 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1215] CANALE DR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KGG TJH

         Fire Unit:    BRUSH2-Brush-Brush 2

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    DML

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1975-IN

25-17272        2242 Fire Alarm Residential Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1618] BEECH ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC TMC JKL1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1976-IN

25-17273        2253 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 544] BELLWOOD CIR

         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-Engine 2

          EMS Unit:    FRAA1-Franklin Ambulance 1

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    BFB CML1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    DML

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KGG TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1977-IN

For Date: 07/18/2025  -  Friday   

25-17275        0002 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

          Location:    [BEL 912] WETHERSFIELD NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17276        0015 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    CENTER ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela
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25-17277        0022 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE + MONIQUE DR

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17278        0024 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17279        0037 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17280        0053 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4247] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17281        0103 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13258] PULASKI BLVD

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    BFB CML1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    DML

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1978-IN

25-17282        0106 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-17283        0106 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE + MAPLE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17284        0110 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13720] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17285        0149 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 708] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17286        0155 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-17288        0203 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE + VILLAGE LN

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17289        0204 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17290        0205 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17291        0210 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12642] MONIQUE DR
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              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17292        0242 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1673] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17293        0303 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 330] HIGHRIDGE RD

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    BFB CML1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    DML

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1979-IN

25-17294        0312 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17295        0353 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17296        0402 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2306] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17297        0451 Brush/Outside Fire Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11587] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    DML

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC TMC JKL1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1980-IN

25-17298        0456 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17299        0503 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17300        0530 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-17301        0536 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

          Location:    [BEL 933] LAKE HIAWATHA NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-17302        0547 PARKING VIOLATION Nothing Found    

  Location/Address:    TRENTON ST + CENTRAL BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17303        0549 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Richard G Nummela

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2306] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Richard G Nummela

25-17304        0549 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell
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  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17305        0604 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17306        0608 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17307        0625 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1673] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17309        0759 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2998] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-17310        0802 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12120] LAKE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

        Refer To Summons:      25-398-AR

           Summons:    DISANO, MICHAEL        

           Address:    374 FRONT ST APT 2R   WOONSOCKET, RI

               Age:    36

           Charges:    ATTACHING PLATES

                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE *

25-17311        0804 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

25-17312        0838 LARCENY / FORGERY / FRAUD Report    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5300] MAPLEBROOK RD

              Unit:    403  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-17313        0840 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-17315        0901 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17316        0901 Wire(s) Down Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12802] NORTH MAIN ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    AFC1 JGG1 DLK1

              Unit:    403  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1981-IN

25-17317        0924 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12952] PAINE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-17318        0925 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6204] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard
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25-17319        0952 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13350] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

        Refer To Summons:      25-399-AR

           Summons:    RODRIGUEZ, AMAURI        

           Address:    48 LINDEN AVE   WOONSOCKET, RI

               Age:    39

           Charges:    NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION *

                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV

25-17320        1001 Fire Alarm Commercial Report    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 968] DEPOT CT

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    AFC1 JGG1 DLK1

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1982-IN

25-17321        1036 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17322        1103 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    BELLINGHAM ST

              Unit:    423  Detective Sergeant Thomas C Marston

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-17323        1125 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12337] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17324        1132 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12472] MECHANIC ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    AFC1 JGG1 DLK1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    TJH CJV

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1983-IN

25-17327        1200 WELL BEING CHECK Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13783] SOUTH MAIN ST

25-17326        1202 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17328        1206 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13783] SOUTH MAIN ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    AFC1 JGG1 DLK1

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    TMC CAG1

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

   Original Call #:    25-17327

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1984-IN

25-17329        1229 MISCELLANEOUS Unfounded    

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17330        1336 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1379] CEDAR HILL RD

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    AFC1 JGG1 DLK1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2
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    Manned By ID's:    TJH CJV

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    TMC CAG1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1985-IN

25-17332        1358 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13270] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-17333        1359 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17334        1416 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12107] LAKE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17336        1421 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Nothing Found    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4359] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    409  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-17335        1422 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13309] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

        Refer To Summons:      25-400-AR

           Summons:    LEMIRE, AMY LEE       

           Address:    152 MENDON ST   BLACKSTONE, MA

               Age:    39

           Charges:    STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO *

                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE

                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

25-17338        1446 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 570] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17340        1554 DISABLED MV Towed    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11598] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

25-17341        1625 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17342        1651 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14344] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17343        1705 DOOR-TO-DOOR SOLICITATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11887] JAMES ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17344        1720 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13876] SQUIRE LN

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    TMC CAG1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1987-IN

25-17347        1815 Medical Medical Transport    
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 12810] MECHANIC ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    AFC1 JGG1 DLK1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    TJH CJV

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1988-IN

25-17348        1858 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1118] CENTER ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17349        1915 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17350        1929 MV STOP Citation Issued    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST + IRVING ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17351        1945 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17352        1948 MV OPERATION Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    CAROLINE DR

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

25-17353        2027 DOOR-TO-DOOR SOLICITATION Spoken To    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

  Location/Address:    [BEL 69] WETHERSFIELD RD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17354        2049 WELL BEING CHECK Unfounded    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11620] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17355        2053 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17356        2055 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17357        2057 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD + LIBERTY ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17358        2100 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17359        2108 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17360        2137 OPEN DOOR Nothing Found    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13851] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier
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25-17361        2209 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2741] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17363        2231 WELL BEING CHECK Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 654] WHITEHALL WAY

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17364        2244 CIVIL COMPLAINT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1274] CARYVILLE CRSG

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

For Date: 07/19/2025  -  Saturday   

25-17365        0007 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2306] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17366        0008 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 166] PLYMOUTH RD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17367        0013 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17368        0019 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2504] DOUGLAS DR

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17369        0021 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17370        0040 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2504] DOUGLAS DR

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17371        0053 TRAFFIC CONTROL Police Service Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17372        0054 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2306] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17373        0106 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17374        0108 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13720] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17375        0129 Medical Medical Transport    
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 3598] BELLWOOD CIR

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    TJH CJV TMC CML1

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    AFC1 JGG1 DLK1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1989-IN

25-17376        0204 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1354] CARRIER ST

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    TMC CAG1 SCR

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1990-IN

25-17377        0205 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17378        0205 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1673] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17379        0214 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17380        0303 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17381        0307 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12740] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17382        0313 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17383        0417 Medical Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14294] WRENTHAM MNR

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    TMC CAG1 SCR

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1991-IN

25-17384        0455 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3509] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17385        0455 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13271] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17386        0456 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2741] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17387        0506 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17388        0609 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13807] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17389        0616 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    NORTH ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17390        0624 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17391        0625 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17392        0631 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12452] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17393        0722 ALARM Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11609] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-17394        0736 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD + BELLINGHAM ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-17395        0756 MV OPERATION Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11602] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17396        0814 Medical Transported    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14371] WRENTHAM ST

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    TMC CAG1 SCR

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1992-IN

25-17397        0821 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 765] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17398        0920 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    FARM ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-17399        0933 Medical Transported    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14371] WRENTHAM ST

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    TMC CAG1 SCR

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1993-IN

25-17400        0953 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-17401        1025 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 4359] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-17402        1035 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12106] LAKE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17403        1110 Medical Transported    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14364] WRENTHAM RD

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    TMC CAG1 SCR AFC1 LMD1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1994-IN

25-17404        1117 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12815] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-17405        1120 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1501] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17406        1152 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11585] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-17407        1241 DISTURBANCE Nothing Found    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

              Unit:    401  Lieutenant Kenneth W Jones

25-17408        1251 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11723] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

       Refer To Accident:      25-285-AC

25-17409        1300 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11723] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JKL1 CML1 MAN1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA YA

   Original Call #:    25-17408

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1995-IN

25-17410        1317 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17411        1358 Medical Transported    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    TMC CAG1 SCR AFC1 LMD1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1996-IN

25-17414        1451 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

       Refer To Accident:      25-286-AC

25-17415        1536 NOISE COMPLAINT Nothing Found    
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 5191] FOX RUN RD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

25-17417        1718 TRAFFIC CONTROL Police Service Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    MENDON ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17418        1718 PARKING VIOLATION Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11620] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17419        1720 SHOPLIFTING Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11605] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17420        1807 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST + PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

25-17422        1820 CIVIL COMPLAINT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2942] FOX RUN RD

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

25-17423        1839 ANIMAL CONTROL / PROBLEM Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11622] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17424        1853 LARCENY / FORGERY / FRAUD Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13604] SHEILA DR

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17425        1937 SERVE SUMMONS Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    GROVE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17426        1942 TRAFFIC CONTROL Police Service Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12097] LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17427        1944 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12097] LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17428        1955 Medical Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6296] LYNN CT

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JKL1 CML1 MAN1

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    TMC CAG1 SCR AFC1 LMD1

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA YA

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1997-IN

25-17429        2024 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2306] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden
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25-17430        2037 Medical Medical Transport    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3854] LAKESHORE DR

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    TMC CAG1 SCR AFC1 LMD1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1998-IN

25-17431        2041 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17432        2041 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

25-17433        2057 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17434        2110 DISTURBANCE Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2942] FOX RUN RD

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17435        2117 OPEN DOOR Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13120] PLYMOUTH RD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17436        2146 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17437        2154 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2035] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17438        2220 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2741] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17439        2228 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17440        2301 Fire Alarm Residential Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    LAKESHORE DR

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-1999-IN

For Date: 07/20/2025  -  Sunday   

25-17441        0011 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17442        0012 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell
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25-17443        0018 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17444        0023 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17449        0309 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17450        0334 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17451        0338 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17452        0343 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12642] MONIQUE DR

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17453        0356 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17454        0408 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2220] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17455        0436 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17456        0442 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13309] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17457        0453 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12516] MENDON ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17458        0513 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17459        0537 Fire Alarm Commercial Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2000-IN

25-17460        0543 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden
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25-17461        0603 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17462        0604 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 967] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-17463        0611 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17464        0612 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17465        0802 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 62] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17467        0822 ESCORT / TRANSPORT Assisted Party    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13400] RAWSON RD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17469        0908 CIVIL COMPLAINT Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11233] FARM ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17470        1037 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4230] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

        Refer To Summons:      25-402-AR

           Summons:    MELENDEZ, JUAN G       

           Address:    161 LINCOLN ST   WOONSOCKET, RI

               Age:    34

           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT

25-17471        1046 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12373] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17472        1112 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12373] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17473        1114 PARKING VIOLATION Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11620] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17474        1137 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 835] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17475        1141 DISABLED MV Assisted Party    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay
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25-17476        1250 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17477        1335 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12810] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17479        1345 MV OPERATION Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11636] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17480        1427 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    [BEL 7190] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-17481        1432 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Nothing Found    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11585] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17484        1606 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 10] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-17486        1609 ASSAULT Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11585] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    401  Lieutenant Kenneth W Jones

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

        Refer To Summons:      25-403-AR

           Summons:    GUEST, HUNTER JOSEPH I       

           Address:    64 SOUTHGATE RD   FRANKLIN, MA

               Age:    22

           Charges:    A&B

                       DISTURBING THE PEACE

                       SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION

25-17488        1649 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17490        1714 THREATS Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1189] CLARENCE RD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17491        1740 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Arrest(s)    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4315] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

              Unit:    401  Lieutenant Kenneth W Jones

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

         Refer To Arrest:      25-404-AR

            Arrest:    GUEST, HUNTER JOSEPH I       

           Address:    64 SOUTHGATE RD   FRANKLIN, MA

               Age:    22

           Charges:    ROBBERY, UNARMED

                       A&B

                       LARCENY FROM PERSON

25-17492        1753 Medical Patient Refusal    
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 11598] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC TMC JGG1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    YA KGG

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2001-IN

25-17496        2009 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1652] BERNIER LN

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    BFB DPH2

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2002-IN

25-17497        2011 MV ACCIDENT Police Service Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13854] SOUTH PARK ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

25-17498        2025 DISABLED MV Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17499        2047 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2835] SOUTH MAIN ST

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    YA KGG

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2003-IN

25-17500        2102 LARCENY / FORGERY / FRAUD Spoken To    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11390] FLORENCE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-17501        2345 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-17502        2348 DISTURBANCE Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST + PINE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17503        2355 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17504        2355 WELL BEING CHECK Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12809] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

For Date: 07/21/2025  -  Monday   

25-17505        0005 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17506        0010 WELL BEING CHECK Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    MENDON ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson
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25-17507        0056 WELL BEING CHECK Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12036] LAKESHORE DR

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17508        0204 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17509        0207 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4331] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-17510        0217 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11055] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17511        0226 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4315] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-17512        0235 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17513        0301 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17514        0316 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17515        0447 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2504] DOUGLAS DR

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17516        0530 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17517        0535 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17518        0538 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17519        0603 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    CENTER ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-17520        0612 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13720] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson



 Bellingham Police Department Internet Log Page: 121
  Dispatch Log  From: 07/01/2025  Thru: 07/31/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 08/01/2025

25-17524        0741 DISABLED MV Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17525        0759 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17526        0833 DISABLED MV Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    BRISSON ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17527        0836 WELL BEING CHECK Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3854] LAKESHORE DR

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17528        0845 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3854] LAKESHORE DR

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

25-17529        0904 HazMat Situation Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2004-IN

25-17530        0925 DISABLED MV Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + SCOTT HILL BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17531        0932 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3509] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17533        1033 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST + CROSS ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17534        1039 LARCENY / FORGERY / FRAUD Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11259] FARM ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17535        1052 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 SBR CJV

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD SJG

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2005-IN

25-17536        1054 MISCELLANEOUS Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17537        1055 THREATS Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13705] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17538        1115 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12736] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17539        1123 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    WINTER ST

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1
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    Manned By ID's:    JRL1 SCR

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    JTR

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2006-IN

25-17540        1150 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17541        1255 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 261] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

        Refer To Summons:      25-405-AR

           Summons:    SCHIAVONE, JOHN ROBERT       

           Address:    175 STELLA RD   BELLINGHAM, MA

               Age:    71

           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

                       STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO *

25-17542        1256 WELL BEING CHECK Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD + WRENTHAM ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

25-17543        1257 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2052] NORTH MAIN ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 SBR CJV

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD SJG

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2007-IN

25-17544        1316 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5155] LAKE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17545        1356 WELL BEING CHECK Spoken To    

        Primary Id:    Detective Caitlin A Bolles

  Location/Address:    LEEDS LN

              Unit:    422  Detective Caitlin A Bolles

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17551        1513 VANDALISM Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3431] PAINE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17552        1526 LARCENY / FORGERY / FRAUD Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13956] STOCKHOLM ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

25-17553        1553 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    MENDON ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17554        1554 ILLEGAL DUMPING Investigation    

  Location/Address:    PLYMOUTH RD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17555        1640 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11585] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17556        1644 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST
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              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17557        1649 Structure Fire Box 22 Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11591] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    MEDE-Pumper-Medway Engine

         Fire Unit:    HDE-Pumper-Hopedale Engine

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD SJG

         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-Deputy Chief

         Fire Unit:    C1-Command-Fire Chief

         Fire Unit:    MENL-Aerial-Mendon Ladder

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

         Fire Unit:    CAR3-Staff-Fire Prevention

    Manned By ID's:    BK

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2009-IN

25-17558        1650 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17559        1706 Fire Alarm Commercial Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6256] MECHANIC ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 SBR CJV

         Fire Unit:    FOXL-Aerial-Foxboro Ladder

         Fire Unit:    HDE-Pumper-Hopedale Engine

         Fire Unit:    MENL-Aerial-Mendon Ladder

         Fire Unit:    CAR3-Staff-Fire Prevention

    Manned By ID's:    BK

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2010-IN

25-17560        1715 WELL BEING CHECK Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2052] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

25-17561        1732 MV OPERATION Nothing Found    

  Location/Address:    MONIQUE DR

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17562        1747 SERVE SUMMONS SERVED    

  Location/Address:    [FRA] SOUTHGATE RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17563        1753 SERVE SUMMONS Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11492] GROVE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17564        1755 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13068] PICKERING AVE

25-17566        1814 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17567        1816 Medical Transported    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    JRL1 SCR ZES1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    JTR

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2011-IN

25-17568        1837 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [FRA] WASHINGTON ST
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              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-17569        1856 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4277] JAMES ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-17571        1923 LARCENY / FORGERY / FRAUD Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2739] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17572        1956 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2897] WELKER WAY

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 SBR CJV

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD SJG

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2012-IN

25-17573        2045 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 659] CROSS ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17574        2052 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17575        2102 Medical Mutual Aid Given Transported    

  Location/Address:    495 SOUTHBOUND

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    JRL1 SCR ZES1

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 SBR CJV

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD SJG

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2013-IN

25-17576        2118 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

25-17577        2124 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4315] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17578        2128 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17580        2151 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

25-17581        2200 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 815] FLAGG DR

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 SBR CJV

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    JRL1 SCR ZES1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2014-IN

25-17582        2236 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12770] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole
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                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

25-17583        2338 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4315] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17584        2340 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17585        2341 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17586        2345 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17587        2346 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17588        2351 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

For Date: 07/22/2025  -  Tuesday   

25-17589        0002 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17590        0006 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12427] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17591        0020 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17595        0034 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 800] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17592        0049 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

          Location:    [BEL 933] LAKE HIAWATHA NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17593        0115 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17594        0136 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17596        0142 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson
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  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17597        0204 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17598        0210 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17599        0213 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 166] PLYMOUTH RD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17600        0230 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

          Location:    [BEL 912] WETHERSFIELD NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17601        0305 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14331] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17602        0314 DISTURBANCE Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4331] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17603        0334 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17604        0344 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 967] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17605        0410 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17606        0412 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13720] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17607        0459 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17608        0511 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17609        0539 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1673] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17610        0541 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12369] MAPLE ST
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              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17611        0543 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17612        0545 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1673] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17613        0651 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4366] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

       Refer To Accident:      25-287-AC

25-17617        0756 ALARM Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11609] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17618        0853 Medical Mutual Aid Given Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [FRA] WEST CENTRAL ST

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA YA

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2015-IN

25-17620        0923 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13705] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17621        0929 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4315] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17622        0934 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17624        0955 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1214] CANALE DR

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-Deputy Chief

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2017-IN

25-17625        0959 ASSAULT Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

              Unit:    422  Detective Caitlin A Bolles

              Unit:    BC1  Chief of Police Ken J Fitzgerald

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

        Refer To Summons:      25-409-AR

           Summons:    YALARTAI, WILMOT B       

           Address:    151 NORTH MAIN ST Apt. #1104   BELLINGHAM, MA

               Age:    31

           Charges:    WITNESS/JUROR/POLICE/COURT OFFICIAL, INTIMIDATE

                       A&B

25-17629        1240 MV ABANDONED Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4326] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-17630        1250 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1214] CANALE DR

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17632        1512 MV ACCIDENT Report    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11715] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

       Refer To Accident:      25-288-AC

25-17633        1534 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST + MAPLEBROOK RD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-17634        1546 Odor of Smoke/Gas Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 CML1 MAN1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2018-IN

25-17635        1548 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11602] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17636        1623 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12574] MENDON ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17637        1625 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14371] WRENTHAM ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-17638        1632 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13228] PUDDINGSTONE LN

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 CML1 MAN1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA YA

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2019-IN

25-17639        1633 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13218] PUDDINGSTONE LN

              Unit:    410  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17640        1634 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1929] DEERFIELD LN

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

       Refer To Accident:      25-289-AC

25-17641        1641 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11490] GROVE ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17643        1659 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11487] GROVE ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17645        1733 Brush/Outside Fire Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11609] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 CML1 MAN1 ARC1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2021-IN

25-17646        1742 LARCENY / FORGERY / FRAUD Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    PALMETTO DR

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17647        1747 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13835] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Timothy M Joyce
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25-17649        1815 ESCORT / TRANSPORT Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1214] CANALE DR

              Unit:    410  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17648        1816 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2298] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-17650        1819 Fire Alarm Residential Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1618] BEECH ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 CML1 MAN1 ARC1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2022-IN

25-17651        1838 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

              Unit:    410  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17652        1854 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17653        1903 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 736] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17654        1946 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12740] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17655        1950 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2741] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17656        2017 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17657        2023 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17658        2033 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13228] PUDDINGSTONE LN

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 CML1 MAN1 ARC1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA YA

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2023-IN

25-17659        2041 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13068] PICKERING AVE

25-17661        2110 WELL BEING CHECK Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12810] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    410  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17660        2118 Service Call Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    LILAC AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 CML1 MAN1 ARC1
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              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2024-IN

25-17662        2223 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17663        2228 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4247] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17664        2230 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12740] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

For Date: 07/23/2025  -  Wednesday   

25-17665        0001 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4315] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17666        0008 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17667        0008 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17668        0011 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17669        0013 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17670        0014 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17671        0019 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13720] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17672        0020 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2027] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17673        0021 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12516] MENDON ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17674        0027 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17675        0034 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12369] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17676        0129 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17677        0206 MV OPERATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

25-17679        0303 ALARM Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2703] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

25-17678        0304 Medical Transported    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11598] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 CML1 MAN1 ARC1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA YA

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2025-IN

25-17680        0318 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12770] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17681        0320 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12773] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17682        0328 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 166] PLYMOUTH RD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17683        0348 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

          Location:    [BEL 912] WETHERSFIELD NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17684        0501 Medical Transported    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3771] PULASKI BLVD

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    LMD1 SBR

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ARC1 ZMR1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2026-IN

25-17685        0502 MV OPERATION Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17686        0553 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-17687        0605 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson
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25-17688        0605 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17689        0904 CIVIL COMPLAINT Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13335] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-17690        0921 Fire Alarm Commercial Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11618] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 SCR

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2027-IN

25-17691        0929 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3267] MOHAWK ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17692        0929 DISTURBANCE Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3423] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

        Refer To Summons:      25-410-AR

           Summons:    LUCEY, KATHRYN BRADY       

           Address:    2214 JEFFERSON PL   BELLINGHAM, MA

               Age:    21

           Charges:    LIQUOR TO PERSON UNDER 21, SELL/DELIVER

25-17693        0939 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 SCR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA SJG

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2028-IN

25-17694        0944 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13851] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17695        1039 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 62] SOUTH MAIN ST

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 ZMR1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ARC1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2029-IN

25-17696        1056 UTILITIES COMPLAINT Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-17697        1129 DOOR-TO-DOOR SOLICITATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    CAROLINE DR

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-17699        1148 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1485] ARBEND CIR

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 SCR
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          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA SJG

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2030-IN

25-17700        1153 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 709] CENTER ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17702        1258 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12810] MECHANIC ST

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA SJG

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 SCR

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2031-IN

25-17704        1317 VEHICLE REPOSSESSION Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2840] NORTH MAIN ST

25-17705        1323 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17706        1325 LARCENY / FORGERY / FRAUD Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13956] STOCKHOLM ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-17707        1427 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13697] SOUTH MAIN ST

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 ZMR1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ARC1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2032-IN

25-17709        1505 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12802] NORTH MAIN ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 SCR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA SJG

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2033-IN

25-17711        1627 Fire Alarm Commercial Investigation    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3126] WILLIAM WAY

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 SCR

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2034-IN

25-17713        1634 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2703] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17714        1654 HARASSMENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    CANDLE LIGHT LN

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17716        1754 Medical Transported    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    LILAC AVE

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4
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    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 SCR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA SJG MLA

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2035-IN

25-17717        1823 MV STOP Arrest(s)    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST + PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

         Refer To Arrest:      25-412-AR

            Arrest:    PILLA, MICHAEL J       

           Address:    11 GEORGE RD   FRANKLIN, MA

               Age:    44

           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR OUI, OUI WHILE

                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION *

                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT

25-17719        1856 ANIMAL CONTROL / PROBLEM Spoken To    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11388] FLORENCE ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

        Refer To Summons:      25-413-AR

           Summons:    BURKE, KRISTIEN JOSEPH       

           Address:    25 LINCOLN ST   FRANKLIN, MA

               Age:    23

           Charges:    ANIMAL, CRUELTY TO

25-17720        2000 Medical Transported    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3423] NORTH MAIN ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 SCR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA SJG MLA

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2036-IN

25-17721        2008 Fire Alarm Commercial Investigation    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3126] WILLIAM WAY

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2037-IN

25-17722        2008 MV OPERATION Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 602] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17723        2049 WELL BEING CHECK Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12810] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17724        2302 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 7182] SOUTH MAIN ST

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 ZMR1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA SJG MLA

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 SCR

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2038-IN

For Date: 07/24/2025  -  Thursday   

25-17725        0016 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4247] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey
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25-17726        0023 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4315] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17727        0029 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17728        0031 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11197] ELVIRA ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 ZMR1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ARC1 MAL1

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2039-IN

25-17729        0032 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17730        0034 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2061] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17731        0036 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11626] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17732        0044 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17733        0045 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 28] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17734        0058 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 659] CROSS ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17735        0101 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17736        0109 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2741] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17737        0203 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12768] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17738        0259 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17739        0309 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey
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  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17740        0525 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17741        0557 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2504] DOUGLAS DR

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17742        0609 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-17744        0850 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12810] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17745        0917 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12779] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17746        0925 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1514] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

25-17747        0959 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST + CROSS ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17748        1004 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12964] PAINE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17749        1023 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17750        1024 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13309] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17751        1030 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13309] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17752        1041 SERVE SUMMONS SERVED    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2758] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17753        1049 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3361] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17755        1100 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17756        1207 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12815] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay
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       Refer To Accident:      25-290-AC

25-17757        1240 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17758        1253 ALARM Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11587] HARTFORD AVE

25-17759        1353 NOISE COMPLAINT Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1469] BROOKSIDE RD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17760        1428 MV OPERATION Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11602] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17761        1452 WELL BEING CHECK Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12062] LAKESHORE DR

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17763        1517 LARCENY / FORGERY / FRAUD Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 883] PAUL RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17764        1613 MV OPERATION Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17765        1653 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17767        1709 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17768        1717 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11640] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17769        1726 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST + HIGH ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17771        1737 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1945] DEER RUN RD

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 ZMR1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ARC1 MAL1

   Original Call #:    25-17770

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2040-IN

25-17772        1814 HARASSMENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1652] BERNIER LN

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17773        1853 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12809] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV
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25-17774        1902 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17775        1910 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17776        2041 MV OPERATION Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17778        2046 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11662] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 SCR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA SJG MLA

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

   Original Call #:    25-17777

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2041-IN

25-17779        2048 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 ZMR1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ARC1 MAL1

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2042-IN

25-17780        2059 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    CENTER ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17781        2100 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 288] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

       Refer To Accident:      25-291-AC

25-17782        2137 LARCENY / FORGERY / FRAUD Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1224] CAROLINE DR

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17783        2159 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17784        2209 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17785        2212 Medical Medical Transport    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12810] MECHANIC ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 SCR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA SJG MLA

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV
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              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2043-IN

25-17786        2217 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17788        2238 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    JANET AVE

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 ZMR1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ARC1 MAL1

          EMS Unit:    WRENR2-Wrentham Rescue 2

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CAG1 ZMR1

   Original Call #:    25-17787

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2044-IN

For Date: 07/25/2025  -  Friday   

25-17789        0014 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3503] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17790        0016 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17791        0016 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4366] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17792        0017 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17793        0018 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13737] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17794        0020 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17795        0021 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2220] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17796        0022 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17797        0025 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4315] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17798        0025 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13304] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey
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25-17799        0026 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17800        0028 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17802        0030 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13309] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17801        0032 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17804        0046 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST + MAIN AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17803        0047 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14371] WRENTHAM ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17805        0053 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2347] LAKE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17806        0055 NOISE COMPLAINT Unfounded    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14289] WRENTHAM MNR

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17807        0103 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST + HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17808        0105 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12809] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17809        0111 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2347] LAKE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17810        0133 NOISE COMPLAINT Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14289] WRENTHAM MNR

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17811        0139 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

          Location:    [BEL 912] WETHERSFIELD NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17812        0154 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 800] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17813        0208 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 2019] FARM ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17814        0211 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    JANET AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17815        0219 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5175] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17816        0251 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13807] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17818        0546 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 166] PLYMOUTH RD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17819        0556 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12810] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17821        0620 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12779] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17822        0702 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11007] DEPOT CT

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 SCR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KEA SJG MLA

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2045-IN

25-17823        0746 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17824        0811 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17825        0833 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    NORTH ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17826        0854 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 588] NORTH ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17827        0906 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    SAND CASTLE LN + SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17828        0957 NOISE COMPLAINT Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1469] BROOKSIDE RD

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17830        1041 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2954] HARTFORD AVE
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25-17832        1202 SERVE SUMMONS SERVED    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13931] STELLA RD

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17835        1353 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13807] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17836        1353 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + ELM ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17838        1451 Service Call Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14368] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2046-IN

25-17839        1615 UTILITIES COMPLAINT Log Entry    

  Location/Address:    GROVE ST

25-17840        1638 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    JANET AVE

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-17841        1644 Service Call Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11601] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC JGG1 DPH2

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2047-IN

25-17842        1656 Medical Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KGG TJH

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    DML

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2048-IN

25-17843        1704 MV STOP Arrest(s)    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

         Refer To Arrest:      25-415-AR

            Arrest:    NEALY, TYRIS        

           Address:    58 CRANSTON ST   WOONSOCKET, RI

               Age:    45

           Charges:    WARRANT DEFAULT

                       WARRANT DEFAULT

25-17846        1831 CIVIL COMPLAINT Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17847        1933 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST
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              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

25-17848        1934 DOOR-TO-DOOR SOLICITATION Report    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Jon P Walden

  Location/Address:    PINEGROVE AVE

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Jon P Walden

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17850        2030 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17851        2044 WELL BEING CHECK Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13277] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17852        2046 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13277] PULASKI BLVD

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    BFB SCR

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    DML

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2049-IN

25-17853        2112 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17855        2123 NOISE COMPLAINT Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 512] HIGHRIDGE RD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17854        2124 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 800] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-17856        2224 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    WESTMINSTER AVE

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

For Date: 07/26/2025  -  Saturday   

25-17858        0013 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17859        0014 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4315] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17860        0014 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4366] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17861        0015 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2542] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17862        0016 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13737] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey
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25-17863        0020 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11691] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17865        0023 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13304] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17866        0024 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13291] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17867        0027 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 8134] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17868        0027 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13260] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17869        0029 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17870        0034 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17871        0036 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17872        0039 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17873        0042 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17874        0043 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2220] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17875        0046 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13334] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17876        0051 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE + MAPLE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17877        0056 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2347] LAKE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17878        0057 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2240] NORTH MAIN ST
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              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17880        0137 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    CENTER ST + FOX RUN RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17881        0148 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17882        0150 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13720] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17883        0153 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17884        0153 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 166] PLYMOUTH RD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17885        0204 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17886        0235 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17887        0326 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14340] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17888        0604 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17890        0606 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11602] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17891        0615 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17892        0628 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 7119] LAKE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17895        0904 TRAFFIC CONTROL Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17896        0921 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13835] SOUTH MAIN ST
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              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17897        0934 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12736] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17898        0941 MV ACCIDENT Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD + SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17899        1010 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4268] BRISSON ST

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZMR1 CJV

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    DML

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2050-IN

25-17900        1014 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 SCR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2051-IN

25-17902        1115 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17903        1122 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12092] LAKE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17904        1129 PUBLIC ASSIST Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13470] R BELANGER DR

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17905        1152 DISABLED MV Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17906        1218 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-17907        1237 SERVE SUMMONS SERVED    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11827] HORSESHOE DR

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17908        1247 WELL BEING CHECK Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2229] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17910        1258 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2649] LAKE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-17911        1322 Service Call Investigation    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11601] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 SCR
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      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2052-IN

25-17912        1339 MV STOP Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13262] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

        Refer To Summons:      25-416-AR

           Summons:    MERCED, JIMMY S       

           Address:    45 SUSSEX ST Apt. #FL 3   PROVIDENCE, RI

               Age:    38

           Charges:    UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE *

                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV

25-17913        1345 VANDALISM Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-17914        1346 Medical Mutual Aid Given Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [FRA] WACHUSETT ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 SCR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2053-IN

25-17915        1544 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13304] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17916        1608 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD + WESTMINSTER AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17917        1609 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2414] PAINE ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

25-17918        1628 MV STOP Towed    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13304] PAINE ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

        Refer To Summons:      25-396-AR

           Summons:    SAEZ, SAHI S       

           Address:    201 BOYDEN ST   WOONSOCKET, RI

               Age:    39

           Charges:    NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID

                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE

                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE *

                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT

25-17919        1655 SHOPLIFTING Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11601] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-17921        1710 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17922        1714 DISTURBANCE Nothing Found    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13853] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn
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25-17923        1800 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17924        1837 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2363] LOCUST ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

        Refer To Summons:      25-417-AR

           Summons:    BOTELHO, DAVID A       

           Address:    98 HAMBLY RD   TIVERTON, RI

               Age:    24

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV

                       STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO *

25-17925        1903 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 125] ANDREW ST

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    DPH2 SBR

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    MAL1

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2055-IN

25-17926        2031 MV OPERATION Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

25-17927        2051 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17928        2056 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17929        2111 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17931        2126 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12156] LAUREL LN

25-17933        2214 HARASSMENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11602] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-17934        2243 NOISE COMPLAINT Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    ALENCE WAY

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-17935        2243 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 8147] SOUTH MAIN ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    JGG1 DLK1 SCR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    DPD JEP

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2056-IN

For Date: 07/27/2025  -  Sunday   
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25-17936        0000 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

          Location:    [BEL 912] WETHERSFIELD NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17937        0001 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 707] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17939        0038 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD + WRENTHAM ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17940        0049 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11055] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17941        0100 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17942        0113 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2283] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-17943        0119 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-17944        0140 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17945        0151 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17946        0156 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17947        0220 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17948        0229 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17949        0247 MV OPERATION Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12809] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-17950        0315 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4247] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-17951        0345 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17953        0350 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2741] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17952        0415 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13678] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-17954        0433 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17955        0444 DISTURBANCE Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17956        0457 DISABLED MV Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13772] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17957        0530 Fire Alarm Residential Report    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14346] WRENTHAM RD

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2057-IN

25-17958        0545 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 967] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-17959        0641 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-17960        0723 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

        Refer To Summons:      25-418-AR

           Summons:    VILLARREAL, DANNIEL        

           Address:    9 BOWDOIN DR   MILFORD, MA

               Age:    25

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV

                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION *

25-17961        0827 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12810] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17962        0836 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4359] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-17963        0846 ALARM Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11230] FARM ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-17964        0857 Fire Alarm Residential Fire Service Rendered   
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 11230] FARM ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    LMD1 JKL1 MAN1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2058-IN

25-17965        0902 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE + MONIQUE DR

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17967        0937 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-17968        0948 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11315] FARM ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-17969        0952 Medical Patient Refusal    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 175] CENTER ST

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 CJV

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ARC1

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2060-IN

25-17970        1002 Fire Alarm Commercial Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11808] HIXON ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

         Fire Unit:    MEDL-Aerial-Medway Ladder

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    LMD1 JKL1 MAN1

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2059-IN

25-17971        1037 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12810] MECHANIC ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    LMD1 JKL1 MAN1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    YA JGG1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2061-IN

25-17972        1043 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17973        1047 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12373] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17974        1159 CIVIL COMPLAINT Report    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 688] INDIAN RUN RD

25-17975        1159 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12815] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-17976        1209 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    BLACKSTONE ST + DEBRA LN
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              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-17977        1211 ALARM Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12118] LAKE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-17978        1312 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Kelcey E Kelly

25-17979        1402 VANDALISM Report    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13058] PHILLIP DR

25-17980        1511 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14127] VALLEYVIEW RD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17981        1511 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13058] PHILLIP DR

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

25-17982        1519 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Detective Caitlin A Bolles

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Detective Caitlin A Bolles

       Refer To Accident:      25-292-AC

        Refer To Summons:      25-420-AR

           Summons:    THIBEAULT, DANIELLE ELIZABETH       

           Address:    263 DIAMOND HILL RD   WOONSOCKET, RI

               Age:    27

           Charges:    LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE

                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV

25-17985        1638 MV ACCIDENT Police Service Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 539] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

       Refer To Accident:      25-293-AC

25-17986        1700 MV STOP Citation Issued    

        Primary Id:    Detective Caitlin A Bolles

  Location/Address:    [BEL 967] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Detective Caitlin A Bolles

25-17987        1700 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-17989        1707 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4315] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17990        1714 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17991        1717 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey
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25-17992        1723 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 940] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17993        1744 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12809] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-17994        1750 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

25-17995        1752 VANDALISM Report    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Amy C Kirby

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

25-17996        1757 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Detective Caitlin A Bolles

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Detective Caitlin A Bolles

25-17997        1806 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

25-17999        1811 Brush/Outside Fire Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13782] LILAC AVE

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    LMD1 JKL1 MAN1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2062-IN

25-17998        1813 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12111] LAKE ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

25-18000        1823 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    [BEL 578] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

25-18001        1903 MV ACCIDENT Arrest(s)    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11505] GROVE ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

       Refer To Accident:      25-294-AC

         Refer To Arrest:      25-419-AR

            Arrest:    OHANNESIAN, ARI PAUL       

           Address:    3 CHARLESVIEW RD ST Apt. #3E   HOPEDALE, MA

               Age:    33

           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%

                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE
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                       RESIST ARREST

                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION *

                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT

                       A&B ON POLICE OFFICER

25-18002        1909 MV ACCIDENT - P I Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11505] GROVE ST

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    YA JGG1

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

   Original Call #:    25-18001

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2063-IN

25-18005        2051 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4268] BRISSON ST

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 CJV

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ARC1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2064-IN

25-18009        2316 DISTURBANCE Unfounded    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2061] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-18010        2331 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-18011        2339 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-18012        2348 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-18013        2348 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    [BEL 800] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-18014        2352 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13720] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-18015        2352 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18016        2357 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

For Date: 07/28/2025  -  Monday   

25-18017        0008 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12427] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18018        0025 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE
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              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-18019        0118 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 993] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-18020        0118 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4247] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18021        0119 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2609] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-18022        0128 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12563] MENDON ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18023        0143 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2205] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18024        0203 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12740] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-18025        0213 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-18026        0218 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18027        0232 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13829] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-18028        0339 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1673] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18029        0348 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

          Location:    [BEL 912] WETHERSFIELD NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18030        0435 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4315] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18031        0448 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

25-18033        0513 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

          Location:    [BEL 912] WETHERSFIELD NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell
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25-18035        0535 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 967] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18036        0537 Medical Patient Refusal    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4366] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 CJV

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ARC1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2065-IN

25-18037        0618 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    DEPOT ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-18039        0725 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-18040        0751 MV ACCIDENT - P I Medical Transport    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2531] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KGG TJH

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC JGG1 DPH2

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2066-IN

       Refer To Accident:      25-295-AC

25-18042        0928 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13705] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-18044        1042 MV OPERATION Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6193] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-18045        1046 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11001] DEPOT CT

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC JGG1 DPH2

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KGG TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2068-IN

25-18046        1102 MV STOP Arrest(s)    

        Primary Id:    Detective Sergeant Thomas C Marston

  Location/Address:    [BEL 28] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    410  Patrol Steven D Hole

                            Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

              Unit:    423  Detective Sergeant Thomas C Marston

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

         Refer To Arrest:      25-421-AR

            Arrest:    MCCANN, PAUL D       

           Address:    186 BRAGGS LN   BARNSTABLE, MA

               Age:    50

           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B

                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A

                       WINDSHIELD, DEFECTIVE
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25-18047        1114 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11143] EDGEWOOD RD

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    BFB TMC

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    DML

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2069-IN

25-18048        1130 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13350] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-18050        1306 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13415] RAY AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC JGG1 DPH2

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KGG TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2070-IN

25-18051        1325 Medical Transported    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 442] OLD BRIDGE LN

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    BFB TMC

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC JGG1 DPH2

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Amy C Kirby

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2071-IN

25-18052        1353 MV ACCIDENT - P I Report    

  Location/Address:    495 NORTHBOUND

         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-Ladder 1

          EMS Unit:    FRAA1-Franklin Ambulance 1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2072-IN

25-18054        1524 TRAFFIC CONTROL Citation Issued    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-18056        1537 MV OPERATION Gone on Arrival    

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD + LAKE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-18057        1544 TRAFFIC CONTROL Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-18060        1610 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Steven D Hole

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

        Refer To Summons:      25-422-AR

           Summons:    PRUSINSKI, JONATHON        

           Address:    6 6 SAYLES HILL RD FL 2 Apt. #2   MANVILLE, RI

               Age:    37

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV

                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT

25-18061        1624 ANIMAL CONTROL / PROBLEM Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3492] BOX POND RD

25-18062        1634 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Unfounded    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11620] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-18063        1639 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 11037] DEPOT CT

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-18064        1641 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-18065        1642 Service Call Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 154] ANNMARIE DR

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC JGG1 DPH2 MAL1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2073-IN

25-18068        1706 MISCELLANEOUS Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 954] PAINE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-18066        1708 MV STOP Citation Issued    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-18069        1712 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-18070        1721 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-18073        1724 HARASSMENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13744] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-18071        1730 TRAFFIC CONTROL Police Service Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-18072        1732 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST + PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

25-18074        1737 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Steven D Hole

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-18075        1751 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 736] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Steven D Hole

25-18076        1816 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-18077        1836 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    BFB TMC

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1
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    Manned By ID's:    DML

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2074-IN

25-18078        1908 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11602] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-18079        1930 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    PROSPECT STREET (FRANKLIN

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-18081        1936 SERVE SUMMONS SERVED    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13335] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-18082        2008 Service Call Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13553] SAGAMORE RD

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC JGG1 DPH2 MAL1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2075-IN

25-18083        2014 TRAFFIC CONTROL Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12740] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-18084        2034 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

25-18085        2043 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

25-18086        2048 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13835] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-18087        2122 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3936] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-18088        2129 MV STOP Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13835] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-18089        2140 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-18090        2150 MISCELLANEOUS Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2609] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-18091        2305 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1993] DEPOT CT

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC JGG1 DPH2 MAL1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2
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    Manned By ID's:    KGG TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2076-IN

25-18092        2357 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-18093        2359 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

For Date: 07/29/2025  -  Tuesday   

25-18094        0002 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-18095        0005 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11600] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18096        0014 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-18097        0016 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4315] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18098        0018 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13356] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

25-18099        0025 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 993] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-18100        0028 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4247] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-18101        0034 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-18102        0036 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12815] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18103        0106 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11549] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-18104        0131 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18105        0132 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13807] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-18106        0141 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    BFB TMC

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    DML

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2077-IN

25-18107        0211 DISTURBANCE Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2703] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-18108        0228 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4247] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18109        0320 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-18110        0322 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12563] MENDON ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18111        0353 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2205] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18112        0400 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3239] BLACKSTONE ST

25-18113        0408 Wire(s) Down Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3239] FREEMAN ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-Engine 3

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Robert J Larson

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2078-IN

25-18115        0502 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-18116        0507 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1673] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18117        0526 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18118        0548 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-18119        0548 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell
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25-18120        0631 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-18125        0800 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

  Location/Address:    CENTER ST + FOX RUN RD

              Unit:    405  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-18126        0813 TRAFFIC CONTROL Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2402] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-18127        0813 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

  Location/Address:    CENTER ST

              Unit:    405  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-18129        0850 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 659] CROSS ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Steven D Hole

25-18130        0852 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

  Location/Address:    MECHANIC ST + CRYSTAL WAY

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-18131        0855 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Steven D Hole

25-18132        0855 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-18133        0857 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

  Location/Address:    FOX RUN RD

              Unit:    405  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

              Unit:    405  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-18134        0906 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 659] CROSS ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-18135        0922 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Steven D Hole

25-18136        0927 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2965] FOX RUN RD

              Unit:    405  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-18137        1015 STOLEN PROPERTY OFFENSES Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1556] BRISSON ST

              Unit:    411  Patrol Officer Ryan J Falvey

25-18138        1058 HARASSMENT Arrest(s)    

        Primary Id:    Detective Caitlin A Bolles
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 2758] BLACKSTONE ST

        Refer To Summons:      25-423-AR

           Summons:    DIGGS-SMITH, CARL        

           Address:    23 WHEELOCK ST Apt. #6   OXFORD, MA

               Age:    37

           Charges:    THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME

                       HARASSMENT, CRIMINAL

25-18140        1102 MV ACCIDENT Unfounded    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11732] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Steven D Hole

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

25-18141        1111 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Nothing Found    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11248] FARM ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Steven D Hole

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Steven D Hole

25-18142        1126 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-18143        1134 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Steven D Hole

25-18144        1136 MV ACCIDENT Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST + MENDON ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Steven D Hole

25-18145        1138 Vehicle Fire Report    

  Location/Address:    495 NORTHBOUND

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC JGG1 DPH2 MAL1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KGG TJH

         Fire Unit:    C1-Command-Fire Chief

         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-Deputy Chief

              Unit:    408  Patrol Anthony G Pacitto

         Fire Unit:    FRAE-Pumper-Franklin Engine

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2079-IN

25-18146        1217 MV STOP Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13703] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Thomas E Ahearn

                            Patrol Steven D Hole

25-18147        1219 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3454] PAINE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-18148        1220 MV ACCIDENT Unfounded    

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-18149        1242 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3454] PAINE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-18151        1307 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14316] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-18154        1334 DISABLED MV Gone on Arrival    
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 2306] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    405  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-18155        1433 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3454] PAINE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-18156        1523 ASSAULT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11598] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

25-18157        1524 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11598] HARTFORD AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC JGG1 DPH2 MAL1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KGG TJH

   Original Call #:    25-18156

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2080-IN

25-18158        1603 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

  Location/Address:    PINE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-18162        1628 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-18165        1721 Medical Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1379] CEDAR HILL RD

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KGG TJH

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC JGG1 DPH2 MAL1

   Original Call #:    25-18164

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2082-IN

25-18166        1747 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-18167        1751 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12344] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-18168        1809 DISABLED MV Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-18170        2007 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11613] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-18171        2024 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-18172        2038 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-18173        2045 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure
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              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-18174        2047 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST + IRVING ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-18175        2109 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2609] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-18176        2147 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 147] ANNMARIE DR

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-18177        2148 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13370] PULASKI BLVD

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    BFB TMC

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    DML

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2084-IN

25-18178        2214 WELL BEING CHECK Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11602] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

25-18179        2225 ALARM Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11620] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

25-18180        2235 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 147] ANNMARIE DR

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-18181        2358 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

For Date: 07/30/2025  -  Wednesday   

25-18182        0002 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1498] BLACKSTONE ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    SMC JGG1 DPH2 MAL1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    KGG TJH

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2085-IN

25-18183        0008 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18184        0013 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-18185        0020 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 166] PLYMOUTH RD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-18186        0026 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13720] SOUTH MAIN ST
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              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18187        0037 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4247] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-18188        0038 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

       Vicinity of:    NORTH MAIN ST + MAIN AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-18190        0125 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-18192        0204 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    DEPOT ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-18193        0214 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-18194        0259 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12642] MONIQUE DR

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-18195        0305 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2225] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-18196        0322 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12740] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-18197        0326 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-18198        0336 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11763] HIGH ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-18199        0354 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-18200        0438 ALARM Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13317] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18201        0502 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1673] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-18202        0504 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12516] MENDON ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-18203        0629 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-18204        0719 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-18208        0729 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-18209        0754 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-18210        0816 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12810] MECHANIC ST

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    LMD1 JKL1 MAN1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA YA

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2086-IN

25-18211        0818 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11531] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-18212        0825 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-18213        0828 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    MAPLE ST + MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-18214        0834 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13695] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-18215        0846 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12124] LAKE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-18218        0858 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13362] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-18220        0908 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    DEPOT CT

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    LMD1 JKL1 MAN1

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 SBR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA YA

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2088-IN

25-18222        0935 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13835] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-18223        0939 MV STOP Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell



 Bellingham Police Department Internet Log Page: 168
  Dispatch Log  From: 07/01/2025  Thru: 07/31/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 08/01/2025

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

        Refer To Summons:      25-426-AR

           Summons:    CARPENTER, ROGER R       

           Address:    11 LAKE ST Apt. #330   HUDSON, MA

               Age:    71

           Charges:    LICENSE REVOKED AS HTO, OPERATE MV WITH

                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT

25-18225        0942 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11043] DEPOT CT

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    LMD1 JKL1 MAN1

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 SBR

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    LMD1 JKL1 MAN1

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 SBR

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2087-IN

25-18227        1002 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + MEADOW RD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-18228        1004 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE + ARROWHEAD RD

              Unit:    411  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

       Refer To Accident:      25-296-AC

25-18231        1025 PUBLIC ASSIST Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1918] DAVID RD

              Unit:    411  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-18232        1031 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-18233        1046 SHOPLIFTING Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

25-18235        1300 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11360] FIRST AVE

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    LMD1 JKL1 MAN1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA YA

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2089-IN

25-18236        1310 CIVIL COMPLAINT Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12986] PATRICIA DR

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-18237        1315 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4331] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

25-18240        1348 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4359] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    411  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-18241        1354 SERVE SUMMONS SERVED    
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 12419] MAUREEN RD

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-18242        1403 Medical Patient Refusal    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13334] PULASKI BLVD

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 SBR

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    LMD1 JKL1 MAN1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ARC1

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

         Fire Unit:    CAR5-Support-Fire Prevention

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2090-IN

25-18243        1412 WELL BEING CHECK Spoken To    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12763] NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-18244        1437 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13835] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    411  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-18245        1523 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST + MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-18247        1550 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    WESTMINSTER AVE

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 SBR

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ARC1

         Fire Unit:    CAR5-Support-Fire Prevention

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2091-IN

25-18248        1554 SHOPLIFTING Investigation    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11602] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-18249        1606 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-18250        1634 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    [BEL 835] SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-18251        1638 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-18252        1726 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST + PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

25-18253        1732 Medical Transported    
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 13865] SQUIRE LN

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 SBR

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ARC1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2093-IN

25-18255        1752 MV OPERATION Arrest(s)    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAPLE ST + SAND CASTLE LN

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

         Refer To Arrest:      25-427-AR

            Arrest:    REBHAN, ROBERT L       

           Address:    257 MAUREEN RD   BELLINGHAM, MA

               Age:    49

           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%

                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION *

25-18256        1811 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13058] PHILLIP DR

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    LMD1 JKL1 MAN1

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA YA

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2092-IN

25-18258        1925 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11246] FARM ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-18259        1935 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    MLA YA

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    LMD1 JKL1 MAN1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2094-IN

25-18260        2003 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Julia A Fontana

25-18261        2024 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE + ARROWHEAD RD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-18262        2029 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2234] CROSS ST

              Unit:    413  Patrol Ryan B Gonthier

25-18263        2045 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

For Date: 07/31/2025  -  Thursday   

25-18264        0012 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1075] FARM ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-18265        0016 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4247] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey
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25-18266        0016 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13746] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18267        0025 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18268        0031 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 708] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-18269        0035 TRAFFIC CONTROL Citation Issued    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-18270        0037 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13835] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-18271        0043 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13720] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18272        0044 MV STOP Citation Issued    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    PAINE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-18273        0116 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-18274        0117 MV STOP Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12970] PAINE ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-18275        0122 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4247] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-18276        0125 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12520] MENDON ST

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-18277        0126 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12642] MONIQUE DR

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-18278        0138 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11525] HARPIN ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18279        0141 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    CENTRAL BLVD

              Unit:    408  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-18280        0223 BUILDING CHECK Observed    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

          Location:    [BEL 933] LAKE HIAWATHA NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18281        0228 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-18282        0256 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1499] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-18283        0314 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13309] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18284        0327 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3509] MAPLE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-18285        0340 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6104] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-18286        0341 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12516] MENDON ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-18287        0430 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2306] SOUTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18288        0503 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    DEPOT ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-18289        0535 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13296] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18290        0539 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-18291        0541 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18292        0547 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2248] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-18293        0602 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    NORTH ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18294        0605 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Sergeant Neil P Russell
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          Location:    [BEL 912] WETHERSFIELD NEIGHBORHOOD

              Unit:    401  Sergeant Neil P Russell

25-18295        0605 MV STOP Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12841] NORTH ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18296        0614 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14294] WRENTHAM MNR

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    CML1 SBR

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ARC1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2095-IN

25-18297        0624 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3666] NORTH ST

              Unit:    410  Patrol Officer Thamiris B Ribeiro

25-18298        0627 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Michael J Claffey

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    407  Patrol Michael J Claffey

25-18301        0721 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    NORTH MAIN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-18302        0746 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    CAROLINE DR + LISA ANN DR

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-18304        0816 MV STOP Citation Issued    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3454] PAINE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-18305        0828 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3454] PAINE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-18306        0856 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

  Location/Address:    FARM ST

              Unit:    411  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-18307        0857 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14312] WRENTHAM RD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-18308        0913 911 ABANDONED - HANG UP Nothing Found    

  Location/Address:    PALMETTO DR

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-18310        0947 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Timothy M Joyce

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3454] PAINE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-18311        0952 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    MENDON ST + ROSE AVENUE - EXT

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-18312        1008 ANIMAL CONTROL / PROBLEM Assisted Party    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13260] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-18313        1020 MV STOP Verbal Warning    
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        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD + LAKE ST

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-18314        1041 TRAFFIC CONTROL Observed    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2172] BLACKSTONE ST

              Unit:    411  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-18315        1052 MV STOP Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 3454] PAINE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Timothy M Joyce

25-18317        1111 WELL BEING CHECK Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

  Location/Address:    [BEL 11102] DOUGLAS DR

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

25-18318        1118 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    MECHANIC ST + MAPLE ST

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-18319        1119 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    411  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-18320        1121 LARCENY / FORGERY / FRAUD Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

  Location/Address:    [BEL 6150] POTTER DR

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

25-18321        1134 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 850] SHIRLEY RD

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    LMD1 JGG1 SCR

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    YA JEP

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2097-IN

25-18322        1136 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 14381] YVONNE RD

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    DLK1 ZMR1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2098-IN

25-18323        1138 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 4247] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    411  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-18324        1152 Fire Alarm Commercial Fire Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [BEL 5143] DEPOT ST

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1

         Fire Unit:    C1-Command-Fire Chief

         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-Deputy Chief

         Fire Unit:    C1-Command-Fire Chief

         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-Deputy Chief

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2099-IN

25-18325        1238 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13254] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-18326        1314 FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Arrest(s)    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV
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  Location/Address:    [BEL 11102] DOUGLAS DR

              Unit:    408  Patrol Officer James F Kilduff IV

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

         Refer To Arrest:      25-428-AR

            Arrest:    CONTOIS, FERNANDA T       

           Address:    460 PINE ST   PROVIDENCE, RI

               Age:    58

           Charges:    USE FOR ANY WMS WARRANT

                       USE FOR ANY WMS WARRANT

25-18327        1317 LARCENY / FORGERY / FRAUD Spoken To    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12810] MECHANIC ST

              Unit:    411  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

25-18329        1416 MV ACCIDENT Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

  Location/Address:    [BEL 609] HIGHRIDGE RD

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Bradlee J Chofay

25-18330        1425 SERVE WARRANT Court Complaint    

        Primary Id:    Detective Sergeant Thomas C Marston

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2974] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    405  Patrol Officer Daniel R Gavin

              Unit:    422  Detective Caitlin A Bolles

              Unit:    423  Detective Sergeant Thomas C Marston

        Refer To Summons:      25-430-AR

           Summons:    BABIANA, CHRISTOPHER G       

           Address:    410 PULASKI BLVD   BELLINGHAM, MA

               Age:    55

           Charges:    FIREARM, POSSESS LARGE CAPACITY

                       FIREARM, POSSESS LARGE CAPACITY

                       AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS

                       FIREARM, STORE IMPROP LARGE CAPACITY

                       FIREARM, STORE IMPROP LARGE CAPACITY

                       FEEDING DEVICE, POSSESS LARGE CAPACITY

                       FIREARM/LICENSE/FID CARD, FAIL SURRENDER

25-18331        1436 DISTURBANCE Report    

        Primary Id:    SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13145] PLYMOUTH RD

              Unit:    406  Patrol Officer Michael P Chenard

              Unit:    411  SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER Nicole M Sandell

              Unit:    402  Sergeant Mark A Auld

25-18333        1512 LICENSE PLATE - STOLEN / LOST Spoken To    

  Location/Address:    ROME AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-18334        1557 MISCELLANEOUS Report    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    RUTHELLEN RD

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

         Refer To Arrest:      25-431-AR

25-18336        1602 Medical Patient Refusal    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12214] LITTLE TREE LN

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    DLK1 ZMR1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2100-IN

25-18337        1652 MISCELLANEOUS Police Service Rendered   

        Primary Id:    Detective Caitlin A Bolles

  Location/Address:    SOUTH MAIN ST + CHESTNUT ST

              Unit:    422  Detective Caitlin A Bolles

              Unit:    423  Detective Sergeant Thomas C Marston

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure
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25-18338        1658 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12404] MAPLEBROOK RD

         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-Engine 4

    Manned By ID's:    LMD1 JGG1 SCR SMC

          EMS Unit:    A2-Ambulance 2

    Manned By ID's:    YA JEP

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2101-IN

25-18340        1720 TRAFFIC CONTROL Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    PULASKI BLVD + BRISSON ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-18341        1744 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 13309] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-18344        1928 TRAFFIC CONTROL Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    LAKE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-18345        1947 Medical Medical Transport    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 1732] BELLSTONE DR

          EMS Unit:    A1-Ambulance 1

    Manned By ID's:    DLK1 ZMR1

         Fire Unit:    SQUAD1-Brush-Squad 1

    Manned By ID's:    ZES1

      Refer To Fire Case:      25-2102-IN

25-18346        1958 BUILDING CHECK Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 659] CROSS ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-18347        2004 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 12086] LAKE ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-18348        2049 MV STOP Verbal Warning    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

  Location/Address:    [BEL 28] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    412  Patrol Officer Nicholas J Dulchinos

25-18350        2126 BUILDING CHECK Nothing Found    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

  Location/Address:    [BEL 2703] PULASKI BLVD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-18351        2208 BUILDING CHECK Observed    

        Primary Id:    Patrol John J Melanson

  Location/Address:    WRENTHAM RD + WRENTHAM ST

              Unit:    408  Patrol John J Melanson

25-18352        2214 UTILITIES COMPLAINT Police Service Rendered   

  Location/Address:    FREEMAN ST

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer Michael E LaCure

25-18353        2355 BUILDING CHECK Log Entry    

        Primary Id:    Patrol Officer David Zampell

  Location/Address:    [BEL 166] PLYMOUTH RD

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell

25-18354        2359 ALARM Secured/Checked    

  Location/Address:    [BEL 28] HARTFORD AVE

              Unit:    409  Patrol Officer David Zampell


